PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

1	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilitie INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	FC	000			
	Survey Date: 01/18	3/23					
	Census: 177	sed records+11 =48					
F 553 SS=D	A Recertification Sudetermine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were consight to Participate	urvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. eited for this survey. in Planning Care	F5	553			2/28/23
LABORATOR	development and ir person-centered platinited to: (i) The right to particulating the right to be included in the prequest meetings a revisions to the per (ii) The right to part expected goals and amount, frequency, other factors related plan of care. (iii) The right to be in changes to the plan	right to participate in the implementation of his or her an of care, including but not cipate in the planning process, to identify individuals or roles to planning process, the right to not the right to request son-centered plan of care, icipate in establishing the I outcomes of care, the type, and duration of care, and any of to the effectiveness of the informed, in advance, of the personner.	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/10/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/1	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	(iv) The right to redincluded in the plar (v) The right to see right to sign after s of care.  §483.10(c)(3) The of the right to partic and shall support to planning process in (i) Facilitate the incresident representa (ii) Include an assess trengths and need (iii) Incorporate the cultural preference This REQUIREME by:  Based on the interprovided document facility failed to ensure (care conference in that the resident's inprovided sufficient meeting according policy for one of the reviewed for Resident's inprovided sufficient meeting according policy for one of the reviewed for Resident's inprovided sufficient meeting according policy for one of the reviewed for Resident's at 8:5 survey team that he almost every day.  On 01/11/23 at 8:5 survey team that he almost every day.  On 01/11/23 at 11:0	reive the services and/or items of care.  If the care plan, including the ignificant changes to the plan facility shall inform the resident cipate in his or her treatment the resident in this right. The must-clusion of the resident and/or active.  It is not the resident and/or active.  It is not met as evidenced in the sure that the care planning meeting) was scheduled and representative (RR) was notice in advance of the to the facility practice and ree quarters care conference	F 5	F-553  Element #1 Resident # 83 Care Conference scheduled with the Resident's Representative on 01-17-2023. No negative a effect noted to the resident.  Element #2 All residents with scheduled Conference have the potential to by this deficient practice. For the Residents with Quarterly Schen Residents identified sustained outcomes by this deficient practice. Element #3 DON provided education to the and Social Workers regarding planning Conferences meeting	Quarterly be affected those eduled MDS, I no negative actice.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/1	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	The surveyor revier Resident #83.  The resident's Ex (a) was admitted to the included Ex Order  The Quarterly Min assessment tool us management of care Reference Date (A) resident's cognitive decision-making with the Care Confere which included the person for a Quart department and in Social Services, N Recreation. The Care that the resident a Further review of the was no further does done after the 9/7/ on dates 3/11/22, corresponded to the	ewed the medical record of  Order 26. 4B1  reflected that the resident e facility with diagnoses that 26. 4B1  imum Data Set (QMDS), an sed to facilitate the are with an Assessment ARD)	F 5	553	process 01-17-2023. Case manage send out a list of the Care Confere Schedules of the previous month at upcoming month for the Social Worreview and ensure care conference scheduled. DON or designee will reresidents Quarterly schedules durin morning meeting weekly.  Element #4 Case Managers will audit Social Worto ensure that they invite resident/F to the care plan meeting weekly X2 then monthly X 2, the Quarterly X3. Review of the findings will be prese the Monthly QAPI for further review recommendations.	nce nd the rker to es are eview ng orkers amily weeks nted to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	On 01/17/23 at 9:4' the Director of Soci surveyor asked the and practice with remeeting. The DSS are responsible for meeting. She furthed documents the care electronic medical rindicated that the sedocument in the Coindividuals who atteresting which inclute resident and RF the meeting.  On that same date the DSS of the abouth the currently, the faworkers that were a 3rd-floor units. The Social Worker (SW where Resident #8' and the DSS was used 2nd-floor social workers that were without the control of the 2nd-floor resident workers that were and the DSS was used 2nd-floor social workers that the DSS was used 2nd-floor social workers that were and the DSS was used 2nd-floor social workers that the DSS was used 2nd-floor social workers that the previous Stof the care conferent that the previous Stof the care conferent 11/30/22. The DSS	AM, the surveyor interviewed al Services (DSS). The DSS about the facility protocol gard to the care planning stated that the social workers scheduling the care planning er stated that the social worker e planning meeting in the records in the CCN. She ocial worker will also CN the department and ended the care planning uded the documentation that R were invited and attended acility had two full-time social assigned to the 1st and DSS further stated that the assigned to the 2nd floor resided had left the facility nable to remember when the record in the re	F 55	53		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 553	happened there wa 9/07/22 documentation that care planning mees she stated that she on 01/17/23 at 11: interviewed the Re Coordinator (RN/N) that she does not a meeting. She furth responsibility of the the other department Manager (UM), Re Nursing (DON), an schedule of MDS a schedule the care	as no further CNN after the ation, and the DSS did not eyor asked the DSS to provide to the RR was notified of the ting from 9/07/22 onwards, and e will get back to the surveyor.  35 AM, the surveyor gistered Nurse/MDS IDSC). The RN/MDSC stated attend the care planning er stated that it was the e MDS department to inform ents which included the Unit shab, Dietitian, Director of d DSS for the upcoming assessment for them to planning meeting after the	F 55	53	
	surveyor that "it was team," and that the not done after the further stated that the 11/30/22 MDS able to provide docalled or notified of after the 9/07/22 carrow of 1/17/23 at 01: with the Licensed I (LNHA) and the DO facility management A review of the fact Participation-Asset DSS with a revised	44 PM, the DSS informed the as an oversight from the facility care planning meeting was 9/07/22 care conference. She there should have a CCN for assessment. The DSS was not cumentation that the RR was f the care planning meeting			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING			01/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVER ROAD W MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585 SS=D	for notifying the res and maintaining recare planning meet participate in the redevelopment and incare plan.  A review of the proxprevious second flot the DSS showed the DSS showed the was on with the LNHA and management did not information.  NJAC 8:39-13.2(a) Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1) The regrievances to the fathat hears grievance reprisal and without reprisal. Such griev respect to care and furnished as well as furnished, the behar residents, and othe facility stay.  §483.10(j)(2) The refacility must make planting the care and the facility stay.	ident and their representative cords of such notices for a ing and encouraged to sident's assessment and the inplementation of the resident's vided payroll cycle of the for SW that was provided by at the SW last day of work  66 PM, the survey team met the DON. The facility of provide additional  1)-(4)  1)-(4)  1)-(4)  1)-(4)  1)-(4)  1)-(5)  1)-(6)  1)-(7)  1)-(8)  1)-(9)  1)-(9)  1)-(1)  1)-(1)  1)-(2)  2)-(3)  2)-(4)  2)-(4)  2)-(5)  2)-(6)  3)-(7)  4)  3)-(8)  4)-(9)  4)  5)-(1)  5)-(1)  6)-(2)  6)-(3)  6)-(4)  6)-(4)  6)-(5)  6)-(6)  6)-(7)  6)-(8)  6)-(8)  6)-(9)  6)-(9)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(2)  6)-(3)  6)-(4)  6)-(4)  6)-(5)  6)-(6)  6)-(7)  6)-(8)  6)-(9)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(2)  6)-(3)  6)-(4)  6)-(5)  6)-(6)  6)-(7)  6)-(8)  6)-(9)  6)-(9)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(1)  6)-(2)  6)-(3)  6)-(4	F 5				3/13/23
	reprisal and without reprisal. Such griev respect to care and furnished as well as furnished, the beha residents, and other facility stay.  §483.10(j)(2) The refacility must make presolve grievances	t fear of discrimination or ances include those with treatment which has been at that which has not been vior of staff and of other r concerns regarding their LTC esident has the right to and the prompt efforts by the facility to the resident may have, in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING_		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	§483.10(j)(3) The factor on how to file a griet to the resident.  §483.10(j)(4) The factor of all grievances policy to of all grievances recontained in this part provider must give to the resident. The include:  (i) Notifying resident postings in promine facility of the right to (meaning spoken) of grievances anonym of the grievance off can be filed, that is, address (mailing an number; a reasonal completing the reviet to obtain a written of grievance; and the independent entities be filed, that is, the Quality Improvement Agency and State L program or protecti (ii) Identifying a Grieresponsible for over receiving and tracking conclusions; leading by the facility; main information associal example, the identification of the grievance of the gri	ge 6 acility must make information evance or complaint available acility must establish a gensure the prompt resolution garding the residents' rights ragraph. Upon request, the a copy of the grievance policy grievance policy must to individually or through ent locations throughout the offile grievances orally or in writing; the right to file ously; the contact information icial with whom a grievance his or her name, business and email) and business phone one expected time frame for ew of the grievance; the right decision regarding his or her contact information of swith whom grievances may pertinent State agency, and Organization, State Survey ong-Term Care Ombudsman on and advocacy system; evance Official who is reseeing the grievance process, and grievances through to their grievances through to their grievances, for the resident for those end anonymously, issuing ecisions to the resident; and atte and federal agencies as	F 5	85		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		l' ' inclusion action in inspen		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800 R	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IVER ROAD MILFORD, NJ 07646	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	(iii) As necessary, the prevent further poteright while the allegation investigated; (iv) Consistent with reporting all alleged abuse, including injund/or misapproprianyone furnishing a provider, to the adras required by State (v) Ensuring that all include the date the summary statement the steps taken to issummary of the peregarding the residual to whether the geonfirmed, any contaken by the facility and the date the windown (vi) Taking appropriace ordance with Stof the residents' rigor if an outside entithe State Survey Agorganization, or loce confirms a violation rights within its area (vii) Maintaining eversult of all grievan 3 years from the issidecision.  This REQUIREMED	of specific allegations; aking immediate action to cential violations of any resident led violation is being  §483.12(c)(1), immediately diviolations involving neglect, uries of unknown source, ation of resident property, by services on behalf of the ministrator of the provider; and	F 5		585			
	pertinent document	ts, the facility failed to ensure filing a grievance was			ement#1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			
F 585	Continued From page 8 consistent with the facility's practice and policy. This deficient practice was identified for three of four grievance incidents of Resident #83.  The evidence was as follows: On 01/05/23 at 10:42 AM, during the Entrance		F 58	Resident # 83 Grievance form completed by the Administrate Worker for Resident # 83 on 0 it relates to Resident Represe complaint regarding Ex Order resident #83 [SCORPER] and the foll investigation with resident rep	or and Social 01/18/23 as ntative (RR) 026. 4BI on ow-up resentative.		
	Nursing Home Adm Director of Nursing he started working ago. The DON state DON and Infection facility.  On 01/11/23 at 8:58 representative (RR that he/she visits R The RR stated that previous administration and working and that the residurther stated that he Certified Nursing A asked the CNA to be	o) informed the survey team esident #83 almost every day. he/she complained to the ator about the resident's as told that it was taken care dent had an issue with the ide (CNA) recently the RR be removed from the		Resident# 83 sustained no ad effects as a result of this deficipractice.  Element #2 All residents or Residents Representatives with complain potential to be negatively affected by this deficient practice residents identified were negatifected by this deficient practice Service Director and Administ completed a 100% audit of all on 01-17-2023 and 01-18-202 last 4 months to identify any of grievances not thoroughly invested in the properties.	nts have the eted as a . No tively ice. Social rator grievances 3 for the ther estigated		
	RR indicated that the whenever the RR vinstead will be refer Manager (UM) that CNA to be removed assignment.  On 01/11/23 at 11:0 LNHA for a copy of reports for the last the whenever the second seco	was immediately resolved. The ne CNA will not talk to the RR isited or ask a question and rred to the nurse or the Unit was why the RR asked the d from the resident's  00 AM, the surveyor asked the Resident #83's grievance seven months, and the LNHA aret back to the surveyor.		Element#3 The Social Worker provided in the Department heads and state policy & procedure on the gried process regarding when concurred brought to their attention on 0° 01-18-2023. The Social Worker or designee will place Red followinit titling grievance forms. The Worker Director or designee with the grievance folder for any grievance folder for any grievance forward to the appropriate the grievance follow-up and	aff on the vance erns are 1-17 & er Director ders on each ae Social vill review ievances		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/1	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	On 01/11/23 at 11:0 Resident #83 seate  The surveyor review Resident #83.  The resident's Ex O	clean and well-dressed.  wed the medical records of reflected that the resident effacility with diagnoses that	F 5	585	investigations to be closed within 5 working days. The Social Worker of designee will forward completed grievances to the Administrator for Review. The Social Worker Director designee will maintain evidence of completed grievances for no less they are selected departments heads and managers. Social Service Director or designee 02-28-2023.  Element#4 The Social Service Director or designee will complete an audit of all grievant weekly Monday X 4 weeks then mode and findings will be presented to the Quarterly QAPI meeting for review findings.	final r or the nan 3 to all by by sby gnee ces onthly X the	
	assessment tool us management of cal date (ARD) where creezes cognitive skills for comment of the province of	mum Data Set (QMDS), an sed to facilitate the re with assessment reference showed that the resident's laily decision-making were wided Grievance/Complaint wed that on 3/09/22, the RR at 7:00 PM and complained wheelchair was dirty and was d and addressed the issue.  1 AM, the surveyor interviewed al Services (DSS). The DSS yor that "anyone" can initiate a esident or RR complained and but the G/CR form, discuss it in ag, complete the G/CR form,			Element#1 Resident #83 Grievance form was completed by the Social Worker and Administrator or 01-18-23 detailing removal of Certif Nursing Assistance as it relates to Resident representative with follow Investigation with resident representative complaints to be affected by this deficient practice. No other resident identified by this deficient practice. Service Director and Administrator completed a 100% audit of all griev on 01-17-2023 and 01-18-2023 for last 4 months to identify any other	n fied -up ntative. nave ts were Social ances	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	585 Continued From page 10		F 585			
	then submit it to the interdisciplinary tea	e DSS for filing after the am or the specific department s is according to the facility		grievances not thoroughly in and no other issues were ide to grievances.		
	the DSS of the aboregarding the CNA resident. The surve was no G/CR copy the RR reported the CNA and skin discorreceived one grieve by the DON dated wheelchair of the reshe will get back to A review of the prosurveyor's inquiry surveyor on 01/17/	vided G/CR after further showed the following: CR copy was received by the 23 at 12:44 PM after a second		Element#3 The Social Worker provided the Department heads and spolicy & procedure on the graprocess regarding when conbrought to their attention on 01-18-2023. The Social Worker Director or designee will place Red for unit titling grievance forms. Worker Director or designee the grievance folder for any daily and forward to the approdepartment for follow-up and investigations to be closed working days. The Social Working days. The Social Working days the Administration of the Administration of the Administration of the Social Working days.	etaff on the ievance cerns are 01-17 & ker Director olders on each he Social will review grievances copriate drithin 5 orker or eted	
	statements were re 01/18/23 at 8:06 Al surveyor. The 01/2 RR complained that at 7:00 PM and got the RR wanted the 8:00 PM and noted.  The incident vinterventions were 2. The 8/05/22 G/0 surveyor on 01/17/follow-up. The 8/05 complained to the seen by the	e attached investigation and eceived by the surveyor on M after the third inquiry of the 0/22 G/CR showed that the at the resident was seen in bed to upset with the aide because resident to be back in bed at 1 with a correct on the was investigated and put in place.  CR copy was received by the 23 at 12:44 PM after a second 6/22 G/CR showed that the RR nurse that the resident was not 26.481 for the resident's recent on 1. The G/CR included		The Social Worker Director will maintain evidence of the grievances for no less than 3 Education will be completed departments heads and mar 02-028-2023 by Social Servi designee by 02-28-2023.  Element#4 The Social Service Director will complete an audit of all gweekly Monday X 4 weeks the 2 and findings will be present Quarterly QAPI meeting for a findings.	completed B years. to all hagers by ce Director or or designee grievances hen monthly X ted to the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	that the nurse remiresident's was seen recently on group meeting was issue.  On 01/17/23 at 01: with the LNHA and The surveyor aske about the process DON stated "I don' process here. Then the grievance was and investigated. The should be aware, a for document keep which is the DSS.  At that time, the DOW who found the 01/2 the piled files of the LNHA both ack not aware of the two should have known on 01/18/23 at 9:00 the Certified Nursir informed the surve aide of Resident #8 and the RR. CNA#  Ex Order 26. 4B1  she knew the plan understand the res resident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the surversident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the state of the surversident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the state of the surversident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the state of the surversident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the state of the surversident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the state of the surversident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the state of the surversident and the ail language. She indicates the state of the surversident and the ail language.	nded the RR that the was not something new and by the Ex Order 26. 4B1  10 addition, a follow-up sheld on 8/8/22 to discuss the  20 PM, the survey team met the Director of Nursing (DON). If the facility management of handling grievances and the t know" about the grievance in, the LNHA stated that once reported, it will be followed up, the LNHA further stated that he and the grievance will be filed ing by the Grievance Officer  ON stated that she was the one 20/22 and 8/05/22 G/CR from the previous DON. The DON and nowledged that the DSS was to grievance reports and the about the incidents.  O AM, the surveyor interviewed the Additional of the control of the	F 5	Element#1 Certified Nursing Assistant Grievance form was comp Worker and Administrator complaint made by Reside Representative to License Home Administrator (LNH request to change Reside assignment not to assign Nursing Assistant #2 on 0 investigation and follow-up representative.  Element#2  All residents or Resident F with complaints have the affected by this deficient p No other residents were ic deficient practice. Social S and Administrator complei audit of all grievances on 01-18-2023 for the last 4 identify any other grievan thoroughly investigated ar issues were identified rela grievances.  Element#3 The Social Worker Provid on the Grievance policy to Nursing Home Administra regarding when complaint his attention on 01-18-23. Worker provided in-servic Department heads and sta & procedure on the grieva regarding when concerns	cleted by Social regarding the ent ed Nursing (A) previous nt #83 Certified 1-18-23 with with resident expresentatives potential to be practice. Clentified by this Service Director ted a 100% 01-17-2023 and months to ces not expresentation of the Licensed tor (LNHA), as are brought to The Social es to the aff on the policy ince process		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD EW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	On that same date the RR visits the re weekdays and aro She further stated about the resident answer will be refeat times did not like surveyor that CNA resident and then a unable to rememb was transferred to unable to state the moved to her assignormal of the change in the aide forgot to mention to when the surveyor report. The LNHA report from RR about the RR surveyor asked the documentation about the prespond.  Afterward, the LNH remember the exacould be the date of the comes to visit, He further stated the surveyor to the comes to visit, He further stated the comes to visit.	e and time, CNA#1 stated that esident in the evening on und 2:30 PM on weekends. that the RR asked questions and when unable to provide an erred to the nurse which the RR e. CNA#1 informed the #2 used to take care of the a few months ago, CNA#1 was er the date, and the resident her assignment. CNA#1 was reason why the resident was grament.  16 AM, the surveyor asked the as no G/CR provided to the the change in the resident's complained and asked for a . The LNHA stated that he he above issue to the surveyor was asking for the grievance further stated that there was no out the issue regarding abuse a "just did not like CNA#2." The e LNHA why there was no out it and he did not write a e RR came forward to the oblem, and the LNHA did not had stated that he cannot ct date when it happened, "it when I started, the RR came to but CNA#2," no care issues, the e the aide will not talk to the RR. that the problem was yed because CNA#2 was	F 5	585	their attention on 01-17 & 01-18-20. The Social Worker Director or deswill place Red folders on each unit grievance forms. The Social Work Director or designee will review the grievance folder for any grievance and forward to the appropriate depfor follow-up and investigations to closed within 5 working days. The Worker or designee will forward completed grievances to the Admir for final Review.  The Social Worker Director or deswill maintain evidence of the compgrievances for no less than 3 years Education will be completed to all departments heads and managers 02-028-2023 by Social Service Director or deswill complete an audit of all grievan weekly Monday X 4 weeks then made and findings will be presented to Quarterly QAPI meeting for review findings.	ignee titling er s daily artment be Social histrator signee leted s. by ector or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED			
		315306	B. WING _		01/18/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	Policy that was proved revised date of Apriliance and the Acresponsibility of grie investigation to the Social Worker and grievance and/or cowill review and invesubmit written repo Administrator within the grievance and/or on 01/18/23 at 02: with the LNHA and additional information regarding two grievaware of and one of	evance/Complaints, Filing vided by the DSS with a il 2017 and edited on 4/11/18 dministrator has delegated the evance and/or complaint Grievance Officer who is the that upon receipt of a omplaint, the Grievance Officer estigate the allegations and rt of such findings to the five working days of receiving or complaint.  16 PM, the survey team met DON and there was no on provided by the facility ance reports that DSS was not omplaint that the RR reported		5			
F 656 SS=D	grievance policy and the G/CR.  NJAC 8:39-13.2(c) Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(  §483.21(b) Compres §483.21(b)(1) The string plan for each procession resident rights set of §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, an needs that are identification.	t Comprehensive Care Plan 1)(3)  The Plans facility must develop and rehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the forth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive omprehensive care plan must	F 65	6		2/28/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD EW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	(i) The services that or maintain the resphysical, mental, a required under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incitreatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resident's represent (A) The resident's resident's represent (A) The resident's reduired discharge. Find the resident's provide as a service of the passion o	at are to be furnished to attain ident's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as id.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required identified as 25 or §483.40 but are not be resident's exercise of rights luding the right to refuse identified as 10(c)(6). If services or specialized identified as a facility disagrees with the identified as a facility disagrees with the identified and the identified and the identified and the identified and preference and potential for accilities must document int's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to dises and/or other appropriate	F6	856	Element #1 Resident # 15 Care plan was updareflect current actual Ex Order 26. 4 01/06/2023. Resident # 15 sustaine	BI on	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 RIVER ROAD  NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Ex Order 26. 4B1 (Resident #15) rev This deficient prace following: On 01/05/23 at 10 Conference of the Nursing Home Ad Director of Nursing she started working when both the preserventionist Nursing DON further state Wound Nurse (William) Wound Nurse (William) Wound Nurse (RN/UM) who inform the surveyor fresident seated The surveyor reviewed the Resident seated The Surveyor reviewed the Resident Surveyor reviewed the Surveyor reviewed the Surveyor reviewed the Surveyor Resident Survey	for one of four residents viewed for Ex Order 26. 4B1.  Etice was evidenced by the   :42 AM, during the Entrance surveyor with the Licensed ministrator (LNHA) and the g (DON), the DON stated that ag on the same time vious DON and Infection se (IPN) left the facility. The d that the IPN was also the N).  :20 PM, the surveyor egistered Nurse/Unit Manager rmed the surveyor that she was not #15 had facility-acquired  :28 PM, the surveyor observed d with Ex Order 26. 4B1.  ewed Resident #15's medical	F 656	adverse effects.  Element #2 All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice other resident identified was negaffected by this deficient practice of all current in house residents reviewed for an alteration in skin care plan or actual skin impairmed plan was conducted to ensure cataccurately reflect residents curresintegrity status.  Element #3 Facility educator and designee preducation on 01-17-2023 to Nut Managers, Supervisors, and Nur on the process of ensuring Acturation in Skin Integrity care prinitiated within 48 hours of admission. In addition, education updating care plans when there is change in resident's skin integrity updated in the care plan within 2 All admission & readmission care will be reviewed during morning for an alteration or actual skin integration and integration or actual skin integration or designee will continuin-services to Nursing staff on catal policy to be completed by February 2023.  Element#4 Director of Nursing or designee wall admissions & readmissions for alteration in skin or actual skin in addition in skin or actual skin in alteration in skin	e. No gatively e. A audit were integrity ent care are plans ent skin  rovided rse sing staff al or lans are sion or on on s a ty to be 4 hours. e plans meeting tegrity ry team to ne Facility ue are plans ary 28,  will audit or an		

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	The Quarterly Mining assessment tool us management of ca Reference Date (A Ex Order 26. 4B1 and out of 15 which cognitive status was included that facility-acquired apply Ex Order 26. 4 and apply	mum Data Set (QMDS), an seed to facilitate the re, with an Assessment RD) of Second Se	F 656	care plan weekly X 4 Mont Quarterly x3 and present f Quarterly QAPI for further recommendations. If 100% not achieved an action pla developed.	indings to the review and 6 compliance is	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	medical record.  At that time, after the electronic medical RN/UM why the call may be inquiry. The RN/UM on 01/10/23 at 9:12 the DON. The DON on the care plan, and the care plan reflect some plan. The survithe care plan reflect some plan was not on 01/06 inquiry. The DON rethat she did not know care plan was not on the	ne RN/UM checked the record, the surveyor asked the re plan for the respond.  2 AM, the surveyor interviewed re responsible for initiating the UM revise or update the reyor asked the DON should the responsible for initiating on the initial exam of the responded "yes," and stated ow what happened and the resident was provided by the resident was provided by the resident's physical, unctional needs is developed or each resident. Policy mplementation:12. The reson-centered care plan is required comprehensive required care plans are revised at the residents and the	F 6	56		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	On 01/18/23 at 02: with the LNHA and additional informat	16 PM, the survey team met DON, and there was no ion provided by the facility.	F 65	56			
	S483.21(b)(3) Com The services provi as outlined by the must- (i) Meet profession This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review, it was dete a) follow a physicia use of an Ex Order residents, Resident Ex Order 26. 4B1  for two of four res reviewed for Ex Ord physician's recomm treatment for manner for one of reviewed for Services This deficient prace following: Reference: New Je	Meet Professional Standards (3)(i)  Inprehensive Care Plans ded or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan,  Inal standards of quality.  In is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and record rmined that the facility failed to: an's order with regards to the 26. 481 for one of three at #5 reviewed for the limited; b) utilized the standards and discontinuing a factor of the standards (Residents, Residents (Resident#136))  In a timely four residents (Resident#136)	F 65	Element #1 Resident#5 Order for was updated on the Ex Con 01-13-2023. Resident#5 sustained no neg adverse outcome as a result deficient practice. Resident#5 Physician's order 04/14/2022 for the condition of the Maintenance Program (FMP) order summary report.  Element #2 All other residents on with as devices (splints) have the pot negatively affected by this depractice. No other residents of were identified as affected.	to come to come to come the control of this co	2/28/23	
		ersey Statutes Annotated, Title Irsing Board. The Nurse		Element #3			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		ľ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/1	18/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
040501	IE AT NEW MII EODD			8	00 RIVER ROAD		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD		- 1	N	IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Practice Act for the "The practice of nur professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotic such services as cahealth counseling, a supportive to or resand executing med a licensed or other physician or dentist Reference: New Je 45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling, and prorestorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia	State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through ase-finding, health teaching, and provision of care torative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized."  rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health ovision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally	F 6	\$58	Facility educator or designee to provieducation to nursing staff to ensure residents with assistive devices are applied as recommended by therapy orders are reflected on the order summary report, all orders for assisting devices are added to the residents assignments and task, & orders on Treatment administration Record for Splints are only signed when Nurse of attests that the splints are applied on 01-18-2023 and ongoing. The Unit Managers and or designee monitor residents with orders for assigned devices (splints) and that they are appremoved and signed according to Physicians orders weekly X 4 then Monthly X 4.  Element #4  Director of Nursing or designee will a resident on Functional Maintenance Program with Splints, Weekly X 2 the monthly X 2 then Quarterly X2 and present findings to Quarterly QAPI meeting for review and recommendate.	and ive can will istive oplied, audit 5	
	inside their room ar	#5 seated in a wheelchair and not wearing an Ex Order 26, 481 e Ex Order 26, 481 with limitation.			Tag #F658 Cont'd		
	record.	wed the resident's medical			Element#1 Resident#15: Ex Order 26. 4B1 assessment due 09/13/2022, was completed on 1-18-2023; Resident#1		
	sheet that included that the resident wa	ission Record (AR; or face admission summary) showed as admitted to the facility with			sustained no adverse outcomes as a result of this deficient practice.	1	
	diagnoses that inclu Ex Order 26. 4B1	uded but were not limited to , and			Element#2 All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Fo		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/1	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		00 RIVER ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The Quarterly Minimassessment tool us management of care and an agement of care and of the cognition was a sessistance with care, and was all and remove after development if refused showed that the community and revealed that the community and revealed that the community and revealed and revealed that the community and revealed and revealed showed that the community and revealed	mum Data Set (QMDS), an sed to facilitate the re with an Ex Order 26. 4B1  of of of effected that the resident's refer 26. 4B1  The facilitate the score of effected that the resident's refer 26. 4B1  The facilitate the resident for December refer dated of the facilitate of	F6	i58	those resident with Quarterly Brade Scale Assessments due, and audit performed identified, no other resid were identified as having a negative outcome.  Element#3 The facility educator provided educ on 01-18-2023 to the nursing staff. educator or designee will provide of education to the nursing staff. The Minimum Data Set (MDS) Coordinator Director, or designee will trigger the Braden assessment prior to the Quidue date, so it will trigger the nurse complete. The MDS Coordinator Door designee will generate a list each month for the Unit Managers to post the Nursing Staff to complete. The Managers will review all due Quarterly Braden Scale assessment during meetings. The ADON or designee with review each week for completion or quarterly Braden assessments week then monthly X4.  Element#4 Director of Nursing or designee will 10 Braden assessment per week, the Monthly X2, then Quarterly X 2 and present findings to the Quarterly Quarterly Graden assessment per week, the Monthly X2, then Quarterly X 2 and present findings to the Quarterly Quarterly Graden assessment per week, the Monthly X2, then Quarterly X 2 and present findings to the Quarterly Quarterly Graden assessment per week, the Monthly X3, then Quarterly X 2 and present findings to the Quarterly Quarterly Graden assessment per week, the Monthly X3 and present findings to the Quarterly Quarterly Graden assessment per week, the Monthly X3 and present findings to the Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Graden assessment per week, the Monthly X3 and present findings to the Quarterly	ation Facility ngoing ator elearterly s to irector h st for Unit erly norning will f ekly X4  audit hen API dations.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	On that same date acknowledged that on the control of that was on function (FMP) active and well there were no signification and not resident's corder 26. 481 and not resident.  On 01/10/23 at 11:0 interviewed License LPN#1 stated that interviewed LPN#1 stat	and time, CNA#1 the resident had a limitation ne body. She further stated nal maintenance program in both Ex Order 26. 4B1 Il tolerated. She indicated that ficant changes noted with the resident had limitations to something new to the  D5 AM, the surveyor red Practical Nurse #1 (LPN#1). Resident #5 was Ex Order 26. 4B1  The surveyor and LPN#1 this room and observed the resident wheelchair not wearing a  The surveyor asked the nurse if rearing an Ex Order 26. 4B1. The surveyor asked the resident of (EX Order 26. 4B1).  The surveyor asked LPN#1 why she resident wheelchair not observe and the resident, and LPN#3 did not resident was applied even though it flicated that there were no resident was applied even though it flicated with the resident and of the resident's Extorator 20. 4B1 was	F 6	Element#2 All residents with Quarterly du Scale assessments have the be negatively affected by this practice. For those resident w Braden Scale Assessments d audit performed identified, no residents were identified as honegative outcome.  Element#3 The facility educator provided on 01-18-2023 to the nursing ensuring that they complete d assessments by providing the signature. Facility educator or will provide ongoing education nursing staff. The Unit Managreview all due Quarterly Brade assessment during morning n ensure all due assessments and completed. The ADON or will review each week for comquarterly Braden assessment then monthly X4.  Element#4 Director of Nursing or designed 10 Braden Scale assessment completion per week, then Mothen Quarterly X 2 and present the Quarterly QAPI meeting for and recommendations.  Element#1 F658 Cont'd	potential to deficient ith Quarterly ue, and other aving a education staff on ue ir electronic designee in to the ers will en neetings to are signed designee ipletion the sweekly X4 ee will audit for onthly X2, at findings to		

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	. ,	SURVEY
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING .		COM	PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/1	18/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD			NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pa	ige 22	F6	358			
		Nursing Home Administrator  NN and were made aware of			Element#1		
	A review of the facil with a revision date by the DON include as "Physician Orde the medical condition resident should be On 01/17/23 at 01:2 with the LNHA and that there was no a DON did not refute Ex Order 26. 4B1 for 2. According to the Instrument) Manual gathering definitive strengths and need an individualized ca 2019 M-2: Pressure screening tools that	lity's Physician Orders Policy of 9/29/15 that was provided ed that policy directives known rs" will be obtained to manage on and a plan of care for each followed.  20 PM, the survey team met the DON. The DON stated dditional information. The that there was an order for a			Resident #136 Ex Order 26. 4B1 recommended by Ex Order 26. 4B1 phys on 01-05-2023 to discontinue to the resolved storage out on 01-11-2023.  Resident # 136 sustained no negat outcome as a result of this deficient practice.  Element#2 All resident seen by wound care tea have the potential to be adversely aby this deficient practice. A review of wound care recommendations on 01-05-2023 for Unit 1 were identified subsequently all treatment order we carried out and transcribed on 01-13-2023. No other residents on other unit was adversely affected by deficient practice.  Element#3	carried ive t am affected of all ed and ere any	
	ulcer/injury. The co the Braden Scale for Risk.  On 01/05/23 at 12:2 interviewed Registe (RN/UM#1) who inf was not sure if Res	mmon risk assessment tool is or Predicting Pressure Sore  20 PM, the surveyor ered Nurse/Unit Manager#1 formed the surveyor that she sident #15 had facility-acquired  28 PM, the surveyor observed			Facility educator provided education Nursing Staff on 01-17-2023 and of Wound care nurse, Unit Managers designee will ensure all recommen wound care treatments orders are reviewed and transcribed per physicorders within 24 hrs. Wound care in designee will audit 5 wound care treatment orders weekly X2 then m X 2 then quarterly X 1.	ngoing. or ided cians urse or	
	me resident seated	with Ex Order 26. 4B1.			Element#4		

The surveyor reviewed Resident #15's medical

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ı	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The QMDS with an score of score of the resident's cognimination. The electronic med Ex Order 26. 4B1  The electronic med Ex Order 26. 4B1  With the LNHA and aware of the above  On 01/17/23 at 01:2 with the LNHA and aware of the above  On 01/17/23 at 02:2 asked RN/UM#1 re and protocol with re Scale, how often it responsible for compresence of another Director of Social Stated that the facil Braden Scale asset of the nurses, "ultim	ARD of which included showed a ut of 15 which indicated that titive status was a condent and included that the resident and	F 6	Director of Nursing or design perform and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly X2 and proquarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly X2 and proquarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly X2 and proquarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly X2 and proquarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly X2 and proquarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly X2 and proquarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly X2 and proquarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit Weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly QAPI for review and audit of 10 Recwound care audit weekly X2 X2 then Quarterly QAPI for review and 10 Recwound care audit weekly a	ommended then Monthly esent finds to	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/18/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVER ROAD V MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	On that same date RN/UM#1 why the was la RN/UM stated that 2022 and came bac She further stated to September 2022 for and it was not done pulled all over place to the "cart", and "it further stated "hone was supposed to be On 01/18/23 at 01:3 copy of the Ex Order for an efficient or an efficient of the DON why the was si surveyor's inquiry. The Ex Order 26. 4B was backdown actual date; predate esigned on 01/18/2 findings.  On 01/18/23 at 02:3 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON, there was provided by the factors at 12 conference of the sthe DON at 12 conference of the st	and time, the surveyor asked resident's Ex Order 26. 4B1 st done on "best offerset". The she was off from November ck on January 3rd of 2023. hat the resident was due on r a Ex Order 26. 4B1 st "probably" because she was es and at times was assigned was missed." RN/UM#1 stly, it was not done," as it done quarterly.  66 PM, the DON provided a refer to date of the d	F6	558				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING	B. WING		01/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		800	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D RIVER ROAD EW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION) DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	The resident's AR admitted to the facincluded Ex Order 2 decision-making wrisk for developing revealed that there during the lookbac.  The resident's personal focus that the resident's personal focus that the resident special focus that the resident special focus that the resident focus that t	reflected that the resident was ility with diagnoses that 26. 481  ARD Secondar 26.481 showed that itive skills for daily ere Ex Order 26. 481 and at a Ex Order 26.481. The secondar 26.481 was secondar 26.481 and experiod.  Sonalized care plan with a dent was at risk for alteration in d to Ex Order 26.481 and exceeded on secondar 26.481 and exceeded on secondar 26.481 and exceeded on secondar 26.481.  Sical record showed that the Was on secondar 26.481 was incomplete esigned.	F	558			
		2 AM, the surveyor interviewed esence of LPN#1 regarding					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/18/2023	
	315306		B. WING _		01		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	the resident's Ex Order surveyor asked the surveyor asked the was on was end and have been done every or and that the Ex Order 20 "probably" because places and at times and "it was missed On 01/18/23 at 12: with the LNHA and that the Ex Order 20 was the facility utilized for the developing a Ex Order 20 on 01/18/23 at 02: conference of the surveyor surveyor on 01/18/23 at 02: conference of the surveyor su	that was done on the resident of if the assessment should very quarter every time the was done. RN/UM#1 stated was not done is she was pulled all over is was assigned to the "cart", "  29 PM, the survey team met the DON. The DON stated 6.4B1 assessment tool that the ne resident who is at risk for the resident who is	F 65	58			
	interviewed RN/UM #136 had a Ex Order was there upon ad On 01/05/23 at 11: Resident #136 in the on their back. The surveyor knocking he/she was watchinasleep. The reside	10:46 AM, the surveyor  1#2 who stated that Resident  1 26. 4B1 on the 1 that mission.  53 AM, the surveyor observed old with eyes closed, lying flat resident responded to the on the door and stated that high the television had fallen int stated that he/she had no no knowledge of any issues					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING	B. WING		01/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D RIVER ROAD EW MILFORD, NJ 07646	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 01/10/23 at 11: interviewed LPN#2 responsible for adr. Resident #136 but was a floater, mea working on the sar she knew she had Resident #136 but would have to che previously the facil doing treatments. It the resident current on 01/10/23 at 12: interviewed CNA#2 performed total castated that she had resident's contact to the contact that she had resident's contact that she ha	2 who stated that she was ministering any treatments to was not the usual nurse and ning that she was not always ne floor. The LPN added that to administer a condense of the was unsure of the of th	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/18/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	ODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF CORRECTION OF CO			
F 658	Ex Order 26. 4B1 e care. Apply post ca addition, the being signed as addithe day shift and or The resident's would dated signed on the review revealed a province review defends a province review revealed a prov	very day and evening shift for re twice a day property." In revealed that the content was ministered by the nurses on the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of the evening shift for reverse of the evening shift.  Independent of th	F 6	358			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MUL A. BUILDI		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315306		B. WING			01/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	facility. In addition, works closely with facility and would be questions regarding because she had a physician assigned and may not be away she was at the facility physician and had RTSS stated that serecommendations and leaves the recommendations and leaves the recommendations and leaves the recommendations and the resident was so the recommendations and had recommendations	the RTSS stated that she the physician assigned to the pe able to answer any g the residents at the facility all the records and the dot to the facility had office hours allable. The RTSS stated that allity that morning with the not seen Resident #136. The she completes the as per the physician's orders commendations with the facility them to her computer at the assignmentation with the facility them to her computer at the assignmentation but the physician from but the physician from but the state of the physician from but the state of the state	F 658				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING _		01	/18/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	floor and does disconthem if they were the in the facility in the manager may not be if there was no unit left the paperwork and if there were a available.  On 01/12/23 at 12: reviewed the medical available.  A review of the result reviewed that there were aled that there were aled that there were aled that there were day and every discontinued on 01.  Further review of the that the word for the beauth of	cuss recommendations with there but sometimes, she was early morning and the unit be there. The RTSS added that it manager for the floor that she in the unit manager's office my questions, she was readily  00 PM, the surveyor further cal record for Resident #136.  ident's electronic ORS was a PO with a start date of the der 26. 4B1 topically ning shift for care. Apply post fon, the dated was a discontinued was applied from 01/05/23 after surveyor inquiry.  The January revealed that was applied from 01/05/23 ary on 01/11/23.  37 PM, the surveyor on the floor was owing up with the for the residents on that floor was owing up with the for the residents on that floor was a disconnect was a disconnect.	F 65	8				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  01/18/2023	
	315306		B. WING		01		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	and was not returning had previously resignation with the process. The DOI order of the procedure for	ing to the facility because she gned, and the as not done. The DON stated should have been discontinued an added that a stronger 20. 481 or was corrected yesterday.  20 PM, the survey team met DON. The DON stated that there was a policy and an application of the survey and an application of the survey and an application of the survey team met DON. The DON stated that the strong the survey are survey as a policy and an application of the survey and the survey are survey as a policy and an application of the survey and the survey are survey as a policy and the survey and they would be survey as a surv	F6				
	Overview Policy wit 2020 that was prov that the purpose of information regardi features of pressur but not limited to M current definitions i A review of the faci Assessment Policy 2020 that was prov the purpose of this guidelines for the a and identification of	lity's Pressure Injuries th a revised date of March ided by the LNHA included this procedure is to provide ng definitions and clinical e injuries that can be included DS assessments reference n the RAI User's Manual.  lity's Pressure Injury Risk with a revised date of March ided by the DON revealed that procedure is to provide ssessment of the structure f residents at risk of essure injuries or worsening of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _	_	01/	01/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	existing pressure in a facility-approved risk assessment da NJAC 8:39- 11.2(b)	juries included the use of only risk assessment tool to obtain ta.	F 65			2/28/23	
	CFR(s): 483.25(d)( §483.25(d) Accider The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident  §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and assaccidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observat medical record, and documentation, it w failed to a) initiate a included at risk for admission and thor investigate a fall to interventions to pre residents reviewed	1)(2) its.		F689 Element#1  Resident#321; admission on Ex Order 26.481 Ex Owas not initiated within 48 headmissions. Resident was naffected by this deficient pra Resident#321 Ex Order 26.44 created on 01/05.23.	ours of ot adversely actice.	2/20/23	
	interventions as wricare for one of four Resident #132.  The deficient practifollowing:  1. On 01/05/23 at 1 observed Resident	tten on the resident's plan of residents reviewed for residents reviewed for residents reviewed by the 2:05 PM, the surveyor #321 in a reclined chair in the floor unit. The resident's		Resident. Resident#321 Actual Ex Orde 12/28/2022; care plan was o 01/05/2023. Resident#321 s negative adverse outcome a this deficient practice.  Element#2	created on sustained no		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315306 B. WING	01/18/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 RIVER ROAD  NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
A review of the electronic medical record included the following Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment-return anticipated.  MDS dated coded as discharge assessment-return anticipated.  The moder of the delectronic Progress Notes included the following:  The electronic Progress Notes included the following:  The electronic Progress Notes included the following:  On 12/22/122 Resident #321 was found on the floor and transferred to the feel of the resident was earl plans initiated within 48 hrs. in addition, all resident with acutal falls the nurse will updated the care plan within hours of the incident. Director of Nursing or designee will aud admissions to ensure all newly admitted within the Nursing Staff to ensure all new admissions have an at rifall care plan initiated within 48 hrs. in addition, all resident with acutal falls the nurse will updated the care plan within hours of the incident. Director of Nursing or designee will aud admissions to ensure all newly admitted residents have an risk fall care plans initiated within 48 hrs. in addition, all resident with acutal falls the nurse will updated the care plan within hours of the incident. Director of Nursing or designee will aud admissions to ensure all newly admitted residents have an risk fall care plans initiated within 48 hrs. of admission, weekly X2, Monthly X2 and Quarterly X weekly X2. Monthly X2 and Quarterly X weekly	rits vere  t o by  Fall s. de risk he n 24 ng vith	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD EW MILFORD, NJ 07646	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	On Stondar 20. 481 Residence facility.  On Stondar 20. 481 Residence floor and transferr.  On Stondar 20. 481 Residence facility.  The resident's indiplan included a cast to history of stondar facility.  Initiated: 01/05/20 Coordinator. Revis Director of Nursing.  The interventions Patient assessed taken, stondar call plat transfer to [name Date Initiated: 01/0 Created by: MDS Have commonly up Date Initiated: 01/0 Created by: MDS Maintain bed in low Date Initiated: 01/0 Created by: MDS Provide assistance needed Date Initiated: 01/0 Created Date Initiated: 01/0	dent #321 was readmitted to the dent #321 was readmitted to the ed to the hospital.  dent #321 was readmitted to the dividualized comprehensive care are plan for at risk for falls due for the edge of the edge o	F6	689	audit 5 Residents with an actual faincident for updated care plan with hours of incidents. All Incident & A will be updated in the care plan with hours of incident occurrences. The Director of Nursing or designee will residents with an incident weekly a monthly X 2, then Quarterly X 1. Fi will be reported to the Quarterly Quarterly and recommendation.  Element#1 Resident#321  Element#321  Incident, Interdisciplinary notes updated care plan with intervention fall on and or order 26.481 when readmitted winitiated on an order 26.481. Resident was not negatively affected by this deficient practice.  Element#2  All other fall Risk residents have the potential to be negatively impacted deficient practice. All January fall Financy fall risk management repowere reviewed for Interdisciplinary completed statements, and update plans.  Element#3  Facility educator or designee proving containing to the Nursing staff on the plans of t	in 24 ccident hin 24 e Il audit 5 ( 2, indings API for ons.  s and ns for was #321  ne I by this Risk udited . All orts notes, ed care  ded	
	Created by: MDS				in-servicing to the Nursing staff on		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/18/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Date Initiated: 01/0 Created by: MDS C Report development Ex Order 26. 4BI	coordinator at of pain, bruises, change in function, appetite, or per facility guidelines. 5/2023 coordinator  Immented evidence that a care was initiated at the time of laission or within 48 hours of equent readmissions after the es with return anticipated.  35 AM, the DON provided the ent/investigations for Resident veyor had requested any gations since the resident's cility.  Ity provided ons included the following:  109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move  109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move 109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move 109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move 109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move 109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move 109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move 109:35. Incident Description: erved on the floor lying on the te Action Taken: During s takenresident transferred of move 109:35. Incident Description: 109:35. Incid	F 6	889	Director of Nursing or designee will all falls prior to morning meeting. U managers & or Supervisor will ensustatements are reviewed and compprior to morning meeting. Falls will reviewed in morning meeting for reInterdisciplinary notes, & updated or plan with interventions.  Director of Nursing or designee will all Fall risk management for interdisciplinary notes, and updated plans weekly.  Element#4  Director of Nursing or designee will the previous months incident report completed statements, Interdisciplinates, updated Care plan weekly X monthly X2 and Quarterly X 3. Find will be reported to the Quarterly QA further review and recommendation.  Element#1  Resident# 132 was not negatively affected by this deficient practice.  Element#2  All residents with orders for Floor in have the potential to be negatively affected by this deficient practice. Nother residents were identified as be negatively impacted by this deficier practice.  Element#3  Facility educator and designee provential in the province of the province of the province of the practice.	nit ure all leted be view of are review d care  audit ts for nary 2, lings Pl for ns.  ced at	

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVIE	to Fort MEDIO/ titl	WINEDION OF SELECTION					<del></del>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/1	18/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				80	00 RIVER ROAD		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD			N	IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
0(4) ID	CHMMADV CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	NI .	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	RIATE	DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 36	F6	889			
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.k	0.1			education on 01-17-23 and ongoir		
					nursing staff regarding application		
					mats while residents is in bed. Nur		
	Staff	in patients presence while			manager or designee will make rou		
	waiting for	observed new Ex Order 26. 4B1 to			ensure floor mats are at the bedsic		
	patients Ex Order 26. 4B1				the floor when residents are in bed		
		nknown injury. Immediate			Nurse managers or designee will a		
		ent assessed by two nurses on			order to the physician orders under		
		call placed for immediate			documentation for nurses to confin		
		Attached was a Fall Risk Pain Evaluation Form and a			validate floor mats are at bedside a ordered.	is	
		ch included the same			ordered.		
		ncident form. There were no			Element#4		
		aff members. There was no			Director of Nursing or designee wil	Laudit	
		eeting was held. There was no			all resident with orders for floor ma		
		vestigation. There was no			weekly X 2, monthly X2 and Quarte		
	added intervention				Findings will be reported to the Qua		
					QAPI for further review and		
	On 01/11/23 at 11:1	5 AM, the surveyor asked the			recommendations.		
		investigations that were					
	provided to the surv	veyor were the complete and					
		ion since there were no staff					
		conclusion. The DON stated					
		to see where the statements					
		at she just started here on					
		eyor then asked the DON what					
		ter a resident fall. The DON					
		would complete an incident					
		essment, send the resident to					
		ed. She then stated that					
		tain statements from staff, eet and care plan would be					
		intervention to prevent fall.					
		would have to talk to the UM					
	to see if statements						
	to see ii stateillellts	were obtained.					
	On 01/12/23 at 11:3	34 AM, the surveyor asked the					
		ss was when a resident was					

admitted in regard to the initial care plan. The UM

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D RIVER ROAD EW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated that the superesident's admission which included falls integrity, there are electronic medical after the resident wo comprehensive car and diagnoses. The resident had an init that she would not baseline care plan. care plan should be On 1/12/23 at 11:45 the third floor UM resident had a fall, and supervisor wood assess the resident had a fall, and supervisor wood assess the resident he staff would provided the DON, therapist, recreation discuss intervention fall]. She then added witnessed the staff happened and how On that same date asked the UM the recare plan did not in intervention to UM stated that Resident was sent of the staff would	ervisor who initiated the en would do the care plan and add to the care plan and total and it is done in the record. She then added that as here would do a see plan and add medications are surveyor asked if the ial care plan. The UM stated be able to view only the initial She added that the baseline at the date of admission.  The UM stated that the baseline at the date of admission.  AM, the surveyor interviewed agarding the process when a The UM stated that the nurse ald be called and they would at. That if there was an injury yide first aid or call 911. The n would be notified. The nurse an incident report which as from staff. The same day or the IDT would meet which the assistant DON, physical in staff and Social Worker to the IDT would meet which the assistant place to prevent a and that if the fall was not would investigate how the fall of to prevent another fall.  The surveyor then the surveyor then the ason why Resident #321's clude an additional	Fe	889			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	that the resident we family took the resires ident was then ron seed the um intervention to the facility intervention of the resident was not added intervention] was not a trigger for the was considered a root a trigger for the intervention was a prevent another the facility. The um meet, so no addition the um added that interventions that we surveyor then asked plan for was a prevent another was underty and the um added that interventions that we surveyor then asked plan for was a prevent another was underty and the um added that interventions that we surveyor then asked plan for was a prevent another was underty and initiated. The surve was a limitated. The surve Resident #321 had initiated. The surve Resident #321 had initiated on the person that did time she had been	ent to the construction and the dent home from and the dent home from and the deadmitted to the facility here admitted to the facility here was not sident returned]. The surveyor the reason why an order 26:4.b.1 was not implemented and stated that the resident did cility right away so it [an added to trevisited. She added that to our patient anymore so it [an was not triggered to be then stated that the resident new admission so there was	F	589			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	about the dates on  Furthermore, the U  Total was on  To be on the floor in  was transferred to the facility on  there was an IDT m  IDT note. She added to have Ex Order 26  and to be supervise that the intervention  The operation was care plan for risk for  UM stated that she have a care plan pr  "things are being do plan." She added the interventions would to Sieve order 26:4-b.1 w  resident's care plan process was to find stop the next  would put an addition  stop the next  would put an addition  The UM then clarify that the IDT v  interventions into pl the nurses on floor nurse may implement but that the nurse of The surveyor asked IDT. The UM stated the IDT but that bed	•	Fe	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING		01	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	/E ACTION SHOULD BE COMP ID TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 689	at the time.  On 01/17/23 at 9:10 DON where the star for Resident #321 vididn't give it to you.  On 01/17/23 at 11:3 interviewed the UM incident investigation obtained as part of that part of incident that she gave the significant that she gave the significant that she gave the significant that conclusion the IDT. She stated discharged to the from the start of incident to see if the care pladmission. She add (ADON) and DON at the care plan is initially the storage room check the storage room check the storage roem check the storage roem check the storage room check the storage roem check th	O AM, the surveyor asked the tements for the investigations were. The DON stated "the UM Will check."  30 AM, the surveyor regarding the process for an on and if staff statements were the process. The UM stated report is staff statements and taff statements for Resident at week. She then stated that does the incident report and and intervention is done by that since the resident was and their home that a IDT meeting and their home that a IDT meeting and their home that a IDT meeting and the understand admission if a care plan initiated. The UM stated that cation cart and did not check an was initiated after ded that the Assistant DON are also responsible to look if it is at the time of admission. It is the unit is the second in the intervention was to coom lock and send the	F 6	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315306	B. WING_		01/	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	together because significant facility and did not in Preventionist (IP) at the facility. She astatements in her of the medication card. At that same time, DON what the proof fall. The DON state staff would discuss therapy aware. The fall happened and mitigate (to lessen injury. She added the report and the nurs incident report. She started. She stated be documented in the started of the starte	the had recently started at the have an ADON or Infection and was working the night shift added that the UM had the office and that the UM was on a two to three days a week.  The surveyor then asked the eless was after a resident had a and that at morning meeting the the fall and make physical at the team would discuss why the what the team could do to the seriousness of) any risk for that the nurse does the incident the manager would review the astated that she had just that the IDT meeting should the electronic medical record would typically be updated with	F 68	39		
	Resident #321 sho the risk for who to the facility. The I should have had a or IP would have in then stated that the after both resident #321 should in place after eathe staff would ask evaluation and that She added that it must be the staff would ask evaluation of fall depend on the cause	urveyor asked the DON if all have had a care plan for en the resident was admitted DON stated that the resident care plan and that the ADON itiated the care plan. The DON expected resident went to the surveyor then asked the DON hould have had an intervention ach of the DON stated that for a Ex Order 26. 4B1 it would depend on the say not be a new intervention but that it may be a precaution" and it would see of the content of the surveyor of all the documents for an				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315306	B. WING _		01/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 689	incident investigation DON stated that not together for incider be kept in nursing on the period of	on was kept together. The ormally everything would be not and that they usually would office. She added that she did together." The DON then is reprinting the incident reports copy of staff statements.  34 PM, the DON provided the incident investigations for e surveyor asked the DON if	F 68	9	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING		01	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	On 01/17/23 at 1:4 presence of the sur asked the DON wh investigation of a fathe goal was to mir She added that the that an intervention plan to prevent a futhe nurse manager care plan.  On 01/18/23 at 12:4 presence of the sur stated that Resider that the intervention	there were no added each to prevent another to prevent and the LNHA, at the purpose of an all was. The DON stated that nimize risk for potential injury. IDT was to put in a plan and a would go directly on the care urther fall. She then stated that is responsible to update the to prevent the to prevent the the the the the the the the the th	F 689			
	resident home from resident came back was a new admissi DON if the resident anticipated (expect DON stated that it contains documented the resident came bassessment was documented was to add an aprevent another was to add an aprevent another left there is no experintervention to prevent at the intention the was to the the expectation was to add an aprevent another was to add an apprevent another was to add another was to add an apprevent another was to	and that when the and that the resident on. The surveyor asked the twas a discharge with a return ted to return to the facility). The depended and that there was add. The DON then stated that back to the facility and a new one. She then stated that on an and that the expectation after a additional intervention to an added the contract of the dependent and that time was to go a surveyor asked the DON if a for a resident to have a care and that all				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	residents should have the DON if the expeted to have an intervention added not expected to have an intervention if the surveyor then investigation should "yes it should have then asked if the replan initiated before she would have doresident's assessment to the facility.  A review of the faci and Fall Risk, Mana March 2018, include Under Policy States Based on previous the staff will identify resident's specific reprevent the resident Under Policy Interprevent the resident Under Policy Interprevent and Fall Risk.  The staff, with the physician, will imple prevention plan to refactor(s) of falls.  if a systematic exist identifies sever staff may choose to try one or a few at a one).	ave a care plan upon risk. The surveyor then asked ectation was to have a plete investigation to include an The DON stated that it was we a thorough investigation and e resident went to the saked the DON if an able closed. The DON stated been done." The surveyor esident should have had a care et 1/5/23. The DON stated that he a care plan based on the lent when the resident returned lity provided policy titled, "Falls aging" with a revised date of ed the following: ment evaluations and current data, of interventions related to the risks and causes to try to ut from falling and to try to	F 6	89		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	of room furniture, in the lighting, etc  5. If falling recurs of will implement additinterventions, or incomproach remains to approach or caregory of falling stopped, or until the the falling is identified. Under Monitoring Staff will more resident's response reduce falling or the staff will more resident's response reduce falling or the staff remay not previously. A review of the facing Risk Assessment of the Under Policy States The nursing staff, in seek to identify and falls prevention plant assessment inform Under Policy Interpolicy Interpolicy Interpolicy Interpolicy of falls, especially approached to the Under Policy Interpolicy Interpolicy Interpolicy Interpolicy Interpolicy Interpolicy of falls, especially in the process of the staff remains the process of the staff remains the staff rem	ce training, a rearrangement improving footwear, changing respite initial interventions, staff tional or different dicate why the current relevant.  ses cannot be readily red, staff will try various d on assessment of the nature g, until falling is reduced or reason for the continuation of red as unavoidable Subsequent Falls and Fall Risk reduced to retrieventions intended to resks of falling retrieventions intended to reside the attending physician reconsider possible causes that have been identified.  It is provided policy titled, "Fall with a revised date of March following: ment oconjunction with others, will document resident risk resident-centered in based on relevant	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315306	B. WING _		01	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	9. The staff and attrollaborate to identrisk factors and interest factors following:  Under Purpose The purposes of the guidelines for asset to assist staff in ide Under General Gui4. Residents muradmission and regurisk of falls. Releva addressed promptly Under Steps in the After a Fall:8. Complete an ino later that 24 hou incident report form nursing supervisor submitted to the Di Under Documentat When a resident fashould be recorded record:6. Appropriate in falls.  A review of the faci Plans-Baseline" wit 2022, included the Under Policy Stater A baseline plan of the facing plan of the f	ending physician will ify and address modifiable fall erventions to try to minimize of risk factors that are not  lity provided policy titled, and Their Causes" with a rch 2018, included the  is procedure are to provide essing a resident after a fall and entifying causes of the fall. delines est be assessed upon cularly afterward for potential ent risk factors must be encident report for resident falls entire after the fall occurs. The entire should be completed by the end on duty at the time and erector of Nursing Services. ion elis, the following information elin the resident's medical efterventions taken to prevent  lity provided policy titled, "Care the a revised date of March following:	F 68	39		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO  DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689		•	F 68	9			
	admission. Under Policy Interp 1. The baseline car needed to provide of of the resident that of quality care and healthcare informat for the resident incl following: a. Initial goals base discussion with the 2. The baseline car can conduct the cod develop an interdisc comprehensive car after admission). The updated as needed until the compreher 3. A comprehensive place of the baseline comprehensive car hours of the resider requirements  A review of the facil Plans, Comprehensive dited date of 4/25/13. Assessments care plans are revis residents and the re 14. The Interdiscipl update the care pla a. When there has the resident's condib. When the desire	been a significant change in tion; d outcome is not met; nt has been readmitted to the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01	/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH) (E	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	observed Resident left side floor mat fit the wall approximal.  On 01/12/2023 at 9 observed the reside floor mat was locat feet from the edge.  On 01/17/2023 at 9 observed the reside floor mat was miss down.  On 01/17/2023 at 9 observed the left flother room standing the roommate's be.  The surveyor review records:  The AR indicated the left flother of the surveyor review records:	at 10:11 AM, the surveyor #132 in bed sleeping with the lipped up and leaning against tely five feet from the bed.  0:54 AM, the surveyor ent in bed sleeping. The left ed on the floor but was three of the bed.  0:40 AM, the surveyor ent in bed sleeping. The left ing, and the right floor mat was  0:45 AM, the surveyor or mat on the other side of on its edge at the foot end of	F 68	9			
		/13/2022 had a score of at the resident's cognitive r 26. 481					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVER ROAD W MILFORD, NJ 07646	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	The personalized of 7/16/2021 and rethat the resident was Ex Order 26. 4B1  Interventions reflect initiated on Nuesec Order 26.4.b.1  A review of the incircular revealed Resident Nuesec Order 26.4.b.1  Nuesec Order 26.4.b.1 incident  The resident had a Nuesec Order 26.4.b.1 incident  The resident had a indicate Ex Order 26.4.b.1 incident  The resident had a incident had a	are plan with an initiated date evised on 7/16/2021 reflected as at risk for due to  ted NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1  and revised on  dent and accident reports for dent #132 had three accident reported no were indicated on the t.  Ex Order 26. 4B1 dated ed the order was active for when resident in bed, and to	F 6	889			
	to protect him should be on the flo When we change to	her from control . The mats our next to bed on each side. he resident we put them up, ck down after. They should be					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	used while the residup, so they don't gethem."  On 01/12/2023 at 1 interviewed the Reg (RN/UM). The RN/U floor mats down on was received. She moved by houseked then they get put be She indicated that retransfer the residen moved at all for AD. A review of the Fallipolicy statement: seapproaches to man revealed,  1) the staff, with input will implement a resplan to reduce the seresident or with the resident or with the residen	dent is in bed. We pick them at dirty. We try not to step on 0:21 AM, the surveyor gistered Nurse Unit Manager JM stated nursing places the ce an order or intervention further stated that the mats get eping to clean the floor and ack down when the floor dries. The floor would move them to the them and the mats should not be a care.  It is and Fall Risk, Managing, the ction Resident-Centered aging falls and fall risk that of the attending physician, and infection of falls. The attending physician, the attending physician, and implement relevant colicable to minimize serious alling.  It if it is in bed. We pick them at the surveyor sall in the attending physician, and implement relevant colicable to minimize serious alling.  It if it is in bed. We pick them at the surveyor sall in the attending physician, and implement relevant colicated under section, and infection dicated under section; Daily safety devices per physician's ey and procedure and follow or cautions in the performance	F 6	389		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.35(a)( §483.35 Nursing Set The facility must hat the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and practicable physical well-being of each president assessment and considering the diagnoses of the factordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(3) The flicensed nurses had and skill sets necessing and skill sets necessing implementing resid to resident's needs. §483.35(a)(4) Provide the facility must ento demonstrate contechniques necessing implements, and the facility must ento demonstrate contechniques necessing in the facility mus	ervices ave sufficient nursing staff with apetencies and skills sets to derelated services to assure attain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial aresident, as determined by ants and individual plans of care a number, acuity and cility's resident population in a facility assessment required  facility must ensure that ave the specific competencies assary to care for residents' I through resident adescribed in the plan of care.  Idding care includes but is not ag, evaluating, planning and ant care plans and responding  ancy of nurse aides. Insure that nurse aides are able apetency in skills and ary to care for residents' I through resident	F 72	F726 Element#1:		2/28/23	
	determined that the the Registered Nur	e facility failed to ensure that se (RN) had the specific skill sets necessary to care for		Resident #15 was assessed Ex Order 26. 4B1 on 01-11 resident was not negatively a	-23 and		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>*</sup> A. BUILDI		l'		SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/1	8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD EW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	residents' needs.  This deficient pract following:  On 01/05/23 at 12:2 interviewed the Reg (RN/UM) who inform not sure if Resident sure if Resident seated.  On 01/05/23 at 12:2 the resident seated.  The surveyor review.  The Admission Reg included the admission the resident was act diagnoses that included the admission the resident was act diagnoses that included the admission resident was act diagnoses.	ice was evidenced by the  20 PM, the surveyor gistered Nurse/Unit Manager med the surveyor that she was it #15 had facility-acquired  28 PM, the surveyor observed with Ex Order 26. 4B1  wed Resident #15's cord (AR; or face sheet which sion summary) showed that limitted to the facility with uded Ex Order 26. 4B1  mum Data Set (QMDS), an	F 7	26	the nurse deficient practice.  Element#2: All residents with have the potential to be negatively affected by nurse deficient practice. Review of cresidents with revealed no other resident was idential as negatively affected by this deficient practice.  Element#3: Registered Nurse/Unit Manager Recommendation on the assessment of wounds by the facility educator. Registered Nurse/Unit Manager will receive 1:1 education by the Wound nurse weekly X2. Competency assessment completed by the facility educator on 01-06-2023, and to be completed yearly by facility educator designee. The Facility educator and designee conducted in-services for Managers, Supervisors and Nursing on wound care management on 01-in-servicing to be conducted yearly thereafter. The wound care Nurse of designee will observe 2 nurses ever month performing a wound care treat as part of their competency assessment ill 100% compliance is reached. Do provide oversight to ensure 100% of nurses maintain competent in wound management. Newly hired nurses were every both in-services, and a	tified ent ceived I care y r or Nurse y staff 17-23 r y atment n will f the d care	
	cognitive status wa				competency assessment within their 90-day hire and yearly thereafter to include wound care management by Wound care Nurse or designee.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	Continued From particles of the Ex Order 26. 4B I showed the Ex Order 26. 4B I . The Ex Order 26. 4B I	ge 53  If showed that dated wisce order 26. 4B1 dated wisce order 28.4351 to B1  every evening shift needed). Another Ex Order 26. 4B1  ing shift and dated 12/30/22 ne Ex Order 26. 4B1  order 26. 4B1  are plan did not reflect the the resident had on the strong of the content	F 72	DEFICIENCY)	ill audit 5 s then 5 month to ill review es for agement ning onthly I be riew of	
	A review of the Ex O	Order 26. 4B1				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		DECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01	/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	A review of the [nar for RN/UM education Director of Nursing RN/UM had educated Assessment, Interview as completed on education provided On 01/09/23 at 11:2 the surveyor that she resident. Both to the resident's roc resident's Ex Order  At that time, the RN of Resider and Ex Order and Ex Order surveyor. The surveyor. The surveyor. The RN/UN and stated first."  On 01/09/23 at 11:5 the surveyor with the that the Wound Nuther responsibility of now transferred to that the responsibility of now transferred to the respons	me redacted] transcript record on that was provided by the (DON) showed that the ion about Pressure Injury rentions, and Prevention that 12/12/21. There was no for pressure injury in 2022.  22 AM, the RN/UM informed he was the assigned nurse to the surveyor and the RN went on to observe the status of the 26. 4BI.  3. I/UM removed the content to the eyor asked the RN/UM to the eyor asked the RN/UM to the eyor asked the RN/UM to the content to the conten	F 72	26			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		DDECTION DENTIERCATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01	/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	care and management was an expectation describe the wound wound and its local DON of the above.  On that same date "I don't know what The DON acknowled be able to describe RN for her to notify wound developed, treatment, and not once a week for the and care needed in wound.  At that same time, surveyor that the Ex Order 26. 4BI, "a surveyor asked the why the RN/UM did were not Ex Order 2 was identified on answer.  On 01/17/23 at 01:: with the LNHA and aware of the above followed up regarding responsibility, and additional information on 01/18/23 at 9:4 the RN/UM in the practical Nurse (LF she was unable to competency for metallows).	nent. The DON stated that it in that nurses will be able to did that included the stage of the tion. The surveyor notified the findings.  and time, the DON stated that ther (RN/UM) skill set was."  edged that the RN/UM should the wound as a nurse and an in the physician when a new be able to suggest appropriate wait for the WD who comes the resident to get the treatment in the management of the the DON informed the the DON informed the the DON if that was the case, and do not verify that the content of the the DON if that was the case, and do not verify that the content of the content	F 72	26			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	ruthermore, the R from November 2023 rd of 2023. She fur was due on NU Exec. Of and it was not done pulled all over place to the "cart", and "it further stated "hone was supposed to be A review of the facil Essential Duties and that was provided be document was sign. The UMEDR was sinquiry. In addition, responsibilities includentification of pote were not limited to wassessments.  On 01/18/23 at 02: conference of the sign.	N/UM stated that she was off 22 and came back on January rther stated that the resident rder 26:4.b.1 for a Ex Order 26.4B1  "probably" because she was as and at times was assigned was missed." The RN/UM estly, it was not done," as it adone quarterly.  ity provided Unit Manager d Responsibilities (UMEDR) by the DON showed that the ed by the RN/UM on 01/18/23. igned after the surveyor's	F 72	26		
	CFR(s): 483.35(d)(	Review-12 hr/yr In-Service 7)	F 73	50		2/28/23
	The facility must co of every nurse aide	llar in-service education. mplete a performance review at least once every 12 provide regular in-service				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE	
		315306	B. WING		01/18/20	23
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMP	X5) LETION ATE
F 730	education based or reviews. In-service requirements of §4 This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation facility documentating facility failed to ensolve of five CNA files review of 01/12/23 at 12:5 from the Licensed I (LNHA) the educating performance review on 01/13/23, the farm and competencies facility indicated the resigned. The facility indicated the resigned.	the outcome of these training must comply with the 83.95(g).  NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and review of ton, it was determined that the ture that the Certified Nursing ad performance review for four viewed.  The competence of the surveyor requested Nursing Home Administrator fon, competencies and two for five CNA's.  Incility provided the education for four of the five CNA's. The lat one of the five CNA's had ty did not provide performance	F 730	F0730  Element#1 All four of the current C.N.A's performance evaluations were comply their Nurse Managers or designe 01-31-23. Director of Nursing or deswill review all files to ensure complications are done by February 2: 2023.  Element#2  All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. N	ee by signee ance of ew 8,	
	presence of the sur Nursing (DON), asl performance review facility did not provi the five CNAs.  On 01/18/23 at 9:00 presence of the sur LNHA for the perfor CNAs. The DON st check with Human	45 PM, the surveyor, in the rvey team and the Director of ked the LNHA to provide the vs for the four CNAs. The de performance reviews for D AM, the surveyor, in the rvey team, asked the DON and rmance reviews for the five rated that she would have to		other residents identified were negal affected by this deficient practice.  Element#3 Facility educator or designee will in-service department heads & man to complete their 90-day & annual performance evaluation for all employers will have their 90-day completed by the end of their probal period, and annually thereafter by the Nurse Manager or designee. Human Resources or designee will provide via email of all employees due for the 90-day performance evaluations are annual performance review 14 days	oyees. tionary ne n a list	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING _		01/1	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 730	the survey team and the purpose of the LNHA stated that the job expectations are meeting the expect asked the LNHA had reviews should be a was done annually. LNHA if the performs the five CNAs. The know if they were down was responsible reviews. The DON did the performance documentation there. On 01/18/23 at 12:3 asked the LNHA if I performance review. LNHA stated that he performance review. On 01/18/23 at 01:3 with the LNHA and opportunity to provide LNHA stated that sechange. The LNHA performance review. On 01/18/23 at 02:3 survey team. The Lother the names of the five reviews were requested them [their performance.]	d DON, asked the LNHA what performance review was. The purpose was to review the dot of the staff were ations. The surveyor then ow often the performance done. The LNHA stated that it is the surveyor asked the nance reviews were done for LNHA stated that he did not one. The surveyor then asked le for the performance stated that the unit managers is reviews and that the nagoes to Human Resources.  33 PM, the surveyor then not could provide the visit for the five CNAs. The edid not have the visit at this time."  59 PM, the survey team met DON to give them the de additional information. The ome processes needed to did not provide the visit for the five CNAs.  24 PM, in the presence of the NHA asked the surveyor for the CNAs that the performance ested for. He stated that he formance reviews]. The LNHA room.  26 PM, the LNHA entered the not stated that he did not have	F 73	to their due date to the dep and Nurse managers. Dire or designee will provide ov and monitor Managers and heads compliance with cor employee 90-day and annote review evaluation by its due to the Element#4 Director of Nursing or designated to employee files a month Quarterly X 3 for complete yearly performance evaluated completion by due date. Refindings will be reported to QAPI meeting for review a recommendations for follow compliance is not achieved.	ctor of Nursing ersight to audit d Department in pleting ual performance e date monthly.  gnee will audit X 4 then d 90-day and tions eview of the the quarterly ind w-up if 100%	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G			
		315306	B. WING _		01/18	/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	ECTION (X5) HOULD BE COMPLE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 730	Continued From pa	ge 59	F 73	0			
	titled, "Performance following: 1. A performance e each employee at t	lity provided undated policy e Evaluations" included the valuation will be completed on he conclusion of his/her y period, and at least annually					
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-43.17 Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(	ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F 75	5	2/	/28/23	
	drugs and biologica them under an agre §483.70(g). The fa personnel to admin	Services ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain ement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law ander the general supervision of					
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and ad	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.					
		Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed					
		ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in					
		blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING _		01/1	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	order and that an a is maintained and p. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation the facility provided determined that the pharmaceutical serprofessional standanarcotic medication inventory b) dispension the pharmacy which resulted in the active inventory 6/22 were removed deficient practice with electronic emer [name redacted] obtollows:  1. On 01/17/23 at 9 the [name redacted] obtollows:  On 01/17/23 at 10: with the surveyor, the surveyor, the was responsible narcotic medication machine (cycle court of Supervisors also super	rmines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled.  NT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and review of documents, it was a facility failed to provide vices in accordance with ards to ensure a) expired as were removed from active sed and received medication were reconciled for accuracy a wrong dosage stocked in a compared biological from active inventory This as identified for one of one of gency (backup) machine as evidenced as a constant of the surveyor received longer inventory report from the	F 75	·	he  nt ere An audit otics chine concile if or ne. The n the h ed.  pvided dates the em to	
	on 01/17/23 at 10:	stances".  19 AM, the surveyor observed		of Nursing provided 1:1 education Nursing Supervisor on 01-17-202 check for expired medications wh	3 to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' ( DELITIEI DATION AND DED		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pa	age 61	F 755				
	(LPN) begin the cysubstance (narcotic At that time, the sure RN/UM and LPN, of for Lorazepam (model) 0.25 milligram (model) 12/22/22.  On 01/17/23 at 10: presence of the RI (1) of nine (9) table Codeine (controllems that expired on At that time, the RI medications should machine. She inforthe narcotic cycle of checked for expirar RN/UM stated that	arveyor in the presence of the observed 15 of the 22 tablets edication used to treat anxiety) (1) tablet that expired on (40 AM, the surveyor in the N/UM and LPN observed one ets of Acetaminophen with d pain medication) 300 mg/30 of 12/15/22.  N/UM stated expired d not have been in the backup remed the surveyor that during counts, the supervisors also tion, and it was missed. The is she and the LPN were going		performing the cycle count Nursing staff will be provided policy on procedure for cheexpired medications when procedure count or removing meaning the back-up machine. The generate a list of all medical controlled and non controlled Back-up machine to included dates weekly for all the nursiand staff to reconcile daily of shift count. The pharmacy will be posted weekly by the Nursing or designee. The Nursing or designee will list daily and remove all expendication prior to it's expirate Director of Nursing or of provide oversight and monipharmacy generated list for medications.	ed training on acking for performing edications from Pharmacy will ations both ed in the expiration sing supervisor during shift to generated list e Director of Jursing reconcile the pired ration date. designee will tor the weekly		
	the inventory, and removal was import a resident who work effect of the narcost.  2. On 01/17/23 at a observed the RN/L count for the non-comedications.  On 01/17/23 at 11: RN/UM and LPN of Pramipexole (med disease) of 0.25 m of Pramipexole 0.1	red narcotic medication, adjust notify the pharmacy. The retant to avoid administration to uld not have received the full tic medication.  11:01 AM, the surveyor JM and the LPN begin the cycle controlled substance  13 AM, in the presence of the observed the compartment for ication used to treat Parkinson g that contained six (6) tablets 125 mg. Further review of the overtory report reflected only a		Element#4: Director of Nursing or design the pharmacy generated by against the back-up restock slips weekly. Against the physical generated list for any expire weekly X2 Monthly X2 ther and present findings to the QAPI for review findings and recommendations to ensure compliance is achieved  Element#1: No residents were negative this deficient practice. The	ack-up list of pharmacy narmacy ed medications of Quarterly X 2 Quarterly of e a 100%		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	listing for Pramipex hand (QOH) of six. same list did not incand instructed the I medication name a investigation.  A review of the elector Review Report data report did not reveat ordered within the condend within the condend syringes for Enoxal	age 62 cole 0.25 mg with a quantity on The RN/UM confirmed the clude Pramipexole 0.125 mg LPN to write the name of the nd the dose for further  ctronic Medical Record, Order ed 10/17/22 to 01/17/23. The al Pramipexole 0.25 mg was date range reviewed.  2:19 PM, in the presence of N observed two (2) of four (4) parin (medication used to of clot) 30 mg that expired on	F 75	medication was removed from back-up machine on 01-17-2  Element#2: All residents have the potention negatively affected by this depractice. No residents identification affected by this deficient practice was performed of all medicate back-up machine was comple 01/17/23 with a pharmacy geto reconcile medications in the pharmacy for the correct drug by the Director of Nursing. The generated from the Pharmacy back four months revealed newere affected.	al to ficient ed were ctice. An audit tions from the eted on enerated list he backup g and dose he list ist dated		
	with the surveyor, t DON and the Assis (ADON) restocked medications.  At that time, the surredacted] Controlle dated January 2023 RN/UM stated that narcotic medication signed the CDCR.  The surveyor review to 01/17/23 [up to the controlled the dates of the dates of the facil Inspection report in the surveyor review of the surv	D2 PM, during an interview he RN/UM stated that the tant Director of Nursing the non-controlled received the [name d Drug Count Record (CDCR) 3 from the RN/UM. The after the cycle count for the as were completed each nurse wed the CDCR dated 01/01/23 he 7-3 AM shift] which reviewed were signed.  Lity provided CP Unit the past four months for the ackup machine revealed the		Element#3: Facility educator and designe in-servicing to Nursing Super Nursing staff on reconciling nursing education of the back-up machine on the procedure on restocking medical include Two nurses must verificated and machine. All restock slips will be placed in the Director of designee will review the slips against pharmacy geberated and monitor for compliance.	rvisors, and nedications for restock in g to be lursing staff ne policy on dications into tion will ify the correct on against king slip sent tions into the a packing ectors of of Nursing or weekly		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/-	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pa	age 63	F 755	5			
	indicated yes Back-up Box: -[name redacted] ir and maximum qual certain item) check -Comments: [name "unresolved discrep inspection 11/8/22 -[name redacted] s indicated yes Back-up Box -[name redacted] ir indicated not applic 12/6/22 -[name redacted] s indicated yes Back-up Box -[name redacted] ir indicated not applic -Comments: [name 12/1, 12/3, 12/4, 12 1/9/23 -[name redacted] s indicated yes Back-up Box -[name redacted] s indicated not applic -Comments: [name 12/1, 12/3, 12/4, 12 1/9/23 -[name redacted] ir indicated yes Back-up Box -[name redacted] ir indicated not applic On 01/17/23 at 01:: the nursing supervicounts and expirati daily while the Conchecked the narcon non-controlled med	ignature log, checked, nventory par level checked, cable redacted] log missing counts 2/5 and 12/6 ignature log, checked, nventory par level checked, cable 58 PM, the DON stated that isors checked the inventory on of the narcotic medications sultant Pharmacist (CP)		Element#4: Director of Nursing or design the restock pharmacy generally any discrepancy in medicate the baxk-up machine Weel X2 then Quarterly X 2 and findings to the Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Compliance is achieved a 100% compliance is achieved.	ting slip against rated list for tions listed in kly X2 Monthly present API for review ions to ensure		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 755	and the manager v On 01/18/23 at 9:5 left a message with On 01/18/23 at 12: survey team, the D impression the CP for expired medica provider pharmacy machine. The DON not receive the me back up machine. involved the superv expiration date and the backup machin the supervisors shownedications and no On 01/19/22 at 9:5 CP's office and wa returned the call to thought that the ind On 01/19/22 at 10: call of the surveyor surveyor, the CP st facility but had only since the facility ha explained her resp regimen review, mand unit inspection in the unit inspection in the unit inspection shift log, which indi	was informed.  O AM, the surveyor called and		55	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	redacted] machine dating of medication.  At that time, the CF form had a section clarified that was not CP stated the DON fairly new and may miscommunication the property of the thought the mainten would have been depharmacy.  A review of facility produced the medications revised Policy Interpretation section 3. The nurse maintaining medications areas in a clean, satisfaction 4. Drug continuous preturned to the phase before storing. Discideteriorated drugs	She only checked expiration in the carts or rooms.  P stated that the unit inspection for back up box, the CP of the backup machine. The was new and LNHA was also	F 75	95		
	NJAC 8:39-29.3(a) Food Procurement CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 81	2		2/10/23
		fety requirements.  cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal,				
						<b> </b>

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ľ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/1	8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	state or local author (i) This may include from local produce and local laws or re (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and from consuming for serve food in accor standards for food This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation pertinent document facility failed to main manner as evidence on 01/06/23 at 11:3 kitchen on the secon Director (FSD). The preparea with open preparing the lunch area were two kitch vents with an accurate with an accurate with a sked the FSD regore of air vents and about the night shift kitch log for cleaning. In	prities. It food items obtained directly res, subject to applicable State regulations. It is observed by the facility. It is not met as evidenced that the fintain the kitchen in a sanitary red by the following:  It is all trays. Above the preparent items in between two air mulation of black debris.  It is not met as evidenced the food and kitchen staff in meal trays. Above the preparent items in between two air mulation of black debris.  It is not met as evidenced the food and kitchen staff in meal trays. Above the preparent items in between two air mulation of black debris.  It is not met as evidenced the food and kitchen staff in meal trays. Above the preparent items in between two air mulation of black debris.  It is not met as evidenced the food and kitchen staff in meal trays. Above the preparent items in between two air mulation of black debris.  It is not met as evidenced the food and kitchen staff in meal trays. Above the preparent items in between two air mulation of black debris and it is not met as and that there was a and addition, the surveyor asked it is cleaning log and when was a second and when was and addition, the surveyor asked it is cleaning log and when was	F8	312	What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents affeby the deficient practice?  The Vents were cleaned by the Food Service Director on 01-07-2023.No residents were adversely affected by practice.  How will you identify those residents having the potential to be affected by same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?  All residents residing in the facility had the potential to be affected by this practice. No residents were negative affected by this deficient practice.  What measures will be put into place what systemic changes you will make	d this y the ave	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 RIVER ROAD  NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	On that same date able to provide doc vents and tiles were that there were no estated that the air vhave been cleaned accumulation of dubelow the food preparameters. A review of the facil edited date of 12/28 FSD included that the maintained in a cleathat all kitchens, kit free from garbage a rodents and insects.  On 01/17/23 at 01:2 with the Licensed N (LNHA) and the Dirwere made aware of	and time, the FSD was not umentation and log that the air e cleaned. The FSD stated cleaning logs. He further ents and above tiles should and that there should be no st because it was directly area with open food.  Ity's Sanitization Policy with an electron of Sanitary manner and chen areas are kept clean, and debris, and protected from sector of Nursing (DON) and of the above findings. The here was no additional	F 81	ensure the deficient practice will recur?  The Food Service Director in-senstaff on vent cleaning and remove on 01-07-2023. The Food Service Director created a monthly log shair vent cleaning. Food service designee will provide ongoing edit to the staff regarding vent cleaning the monthly log to enforce complication the logs and vents for duweekly to ensure 100% compliant achieved.  How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient will not recur? (ie what quality assprogram will be put into place?)  The Food Service Director or Asswill perform random observation audit for dust and cleaning log for months and report its findings to Administrator and present at Qual QAPI meetings.	viced all al of dust e eet for irector or ucation g and ance. Inee will st ce is		
		1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	F 88	TIME FRAME 02/10/2023		2/28/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program.  The facility must est and control program a minimum, the foll §483.80(a)(1) A system of communicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services of arrangement based conducted according accepted national staff, volunteers, visproviding services of arrangement based conducted according accepted national staff, volunteers, visproviding services of arrangement based conducted according accepted national staff, volunteers, visproviding services of the but are not limited to (i) A system of survice possible communication infections before the persons in the faciliation (ii) When and to whom the provided to provide to be followed to provide to be followed to provide to provide the provided to provided the provided to provided the provided to provided the provided to provided the provi	e a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable tions.  In prevention and control  Stablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:  Item for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual diupon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following standards;  en standards, policies, and program, which must include, io:  reillance designed to identify table diseases or ey can spread to other ity;  som possible incidents of ease or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; isolation should be used for a	F 8	80		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	least restrictive poscircumstances.  (v) The circumstance must prohibit emplodisease or infected contact with resider contact will transmi (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A sysidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must halt transport linens so infection.  §483.80(f) Annual ransport linens so infection.  Figure 1. The facility will condition in the facility document facility failed to: a) paper failed to: a) paper failed to: a) paper failed to: a) paper faile	sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct at the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.  Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.  Indle, store, process, and the taken by the facility.  Indle, store, process, and the taken by the spread of the taken by the spread of the taken by the facility.  Indle, store, process, and the taken by the spread of the taken by the spread	F 8	F-880  Element#1 Resident #19 was not negation by this deficient practice: Element#2 All residents have the potent negatively affected by this depractice: No other residents identified negatively affected by this depractice. Element#3	ial to be eficient were	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/1	18/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CAREON	E AT NEW MILFORD				00 RIVER ROAD		
				N	IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Hygiene Recommet Healthcare Provide and COVID-19, pagincluded that the Hihygiene before and residents and immediation, when clear water, wet your har amount of product manufacturer to you together vigorously covering all surface and this should be rubbing your hands water and use disp towel to turn off the recommended that and water should to 1. On 01/05/23 at 1 with the Licensed N (LNHA) and the Dir DON stated that the outbreak was on 000 On 01/06/23 at 8:33 Certified Nursing A plastic bag of garba walked outside the discarded the plast hallway, removed a into the same coveresident's room with The resident's room with The resident's room with The resident's room with the same date observed inside the observed inside the same date of the same	endations, Guidance for ers (HCP) for Hand Hygiene ge last reviewed 1/8/2021 CP should perform hand I after direct contact with the ediately after glove removal. In uning your hands with soap and nds first with water, apply the recommended by the ur hands, and rub your hands for at least 15 seconds, as of the hands and fingers, done outside the water when soable towels to dry. Use a faucet. Other entities have cleaning your hands with soap ake around 20 seconds.  0:30 AM, the survey team met sursing Home Administrator rector of Nursing (DON). The emost recent COVID-19 1/04/23 with three residents.  8 AM, the surveyor observed ide#1 (CNA#1) picked up a lage from Resident#119's room, room with both gloves on, ic bag in the covered bin in the land discarded the used gloves red bin, and entered the hout performing hand hygiene. In was we resident's room, CNA#1	F8	380	C.N.A #1 received 1:1 education or standard based precautions the prodisposal of garbage when removing from a resident on contact or drople precautions on 01-06-23. CNA #1 received education and competent hand hygiene and donning and doff PPE on 01-06-2023. CNA #1 receive education on hand hygiene before after contact with residents and the surfaces on 01-06-23.  C.N.A #2 Facility educator provided education on standard based precators and donning and doffing P 01-06-2023, and ongoing.  C.N.A. #3 received 1:1 education on standard hygiene and donning and doffing P 01-06-2023, and ongoing.  C.N.A. #3 received education and competency on hand hygiene and donning and doff PPE on 01-06-2023.  Nurse #1 Received 1:1 education on standard based precautions, TBP, 01-17-23 received education and competency on hand hygiene and donning and doffing PPE on 01-06-2023.  LPN #2:Received 1:1 education by educator on standard based precautions by educator on standard based precautions, TBP, 01-05-23 & received education and competency on hand hygiene, donrand doffing PPE and to intervene a mand doffing PPE and to intervene a	pper g it et y on fing yed and ir 1:1 autions, d PE on I based B. CNA ency on fing on 2023.	
	was NEXEC. Order 26.4.b.1.  On that same date observed inside the	and time, the surveyor			educator on standard based precate TBP, 01-05-23 & received education competency on hand hygiene, donor the competency on hand hygiene, donor the competency on hand hygiene, donor the competency of the competen	utions, on and ning nd	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	transferred Resider the bed, and CNA# without performing. At that time, the su CNA#1 about hand CNA#1 stated that hygiene and infecti Educator (NE). She hygiene should be removing gloves, broom, before and a resident, and there while in the hallway CNA#1 if she performed to what she explair Resident #119, CN CNA#1 acknowled hand hygiene.  On 01/06/23 at 8:5 CNA#2 did not perform the surveyor that the surv	nt#119 from a wheelchair into	F 880	All departments heads & staff education on Standard based precautions, TBP. Also receive education and competency on hygiene and donning and doffit 01-17-2023 and ongoing education of the continue by facilitator educator designee. Audits to be conducted Mon-Wed-Fri by Infection Prev (IP) or designee Infection Conference (IP) or designee will perform observation audits on 5 staff of hygiene, PPE use, disposal of weekly X 2 Monthly X2, then C3. Findings will be presented to Quarterly QAPI meeting for Refrecommendations.	ed hand ng PPE on ation will r or eted on ventionist trol  direct n hand PPE Quarterly X o the	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING _		01/	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	room had no soutside the door. The Manager (RN/UM) completed the 10 dept. The Manager (RN/UM) at 12: with the LNHA and the above findings.  On 01/17/23 at 8:40 presence of the sur DON who was also Nurse (IPN) regard hygiene and PPE uranytime" the staff care, or removal of (alcohol-based han soap and water after residents. The DON not matter if there's before entering the hand hygiene, remore perform hand hygiene and PPE uranytime and PPE uranytime and PPE uranytime and PPE uranytime to do. She fur protocol of the facil DON stated that she about the above find the two aides did not the state of	•	F 88			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURY COMPLETE	
		315306	B. WING			01/	/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVER ROAD W MILFORD, NJ 07646	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	A review of the faci Hygiene Policy with that was provided to personnel shall follow hygiene procedures infections to other policy visitor. Hand hygien removing and disposit	age 73 lity's Handwashing/Hand n a reviewed date of 02/28/20 by the DON included that all low the handwashing/hand is to help prevent the spread of loersonnel, residents, and line is the final step after losing of PPE, the use of gloves land washing/hand hygiene. In		880			
	wing of the surveyor observed indicated the unsar and required a gow	2:11 PM, the surveyor toured floor cords 30.488 floor. The room with a sign that mpled resident was on cords (n, gloves, N95 mask and eye nned (put on) prior to entering					
	CNA#3 exit room gown on and doffed placed it in a cover across the hallway. CNA#3 the reason before exiting the reson gown and the reason gown are resonant to the reason gown and the reason gown are reason gown and the reason government gover	with a yellow disposable d (take off) the gown and ed garbage gown that was . The surveyor then asked she did not doff the gown oom. CNA#3 stated that she can in the hallway because the ull in the room.					
	interviewed LPN#2 LPN confirmed that gown in the hallway what the process w LPN stated that the put in the garbage	18 PM, the surveyor that was in the hallway. The t she observed CNA#3 doff the y. The surveyor asked the LPN was to exit a room. The gown should be taken off and in the room before exit.					

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING			) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	presence of the sur and DON the conce gown in the hallway On 01/18/23 at 12:3 presence of the sur stated that the staff and doffing for	vey team, notified the LNHA ern regarding the doffing of the 7.  B1 PM, the DON, in the vey team and the LNHA, were educated on donning . She added that the gown loffed inside the room.	F 8	80		

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		060222	B WING		04/4	0/2022
		060222	D. 11110		01/1	8/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD	800 RIVEF NEW MILE	R ROAD FORD, NJ 0	7646		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON ON	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Standards in the Ne Code, Chapter 8:39 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co-completion date, fo that the plan is impledeficiencies may reaccordance with the Administrative Code Enforcement of Lice	compliance with the ew Jersey Administrative 9, Standards for Licensure of acilities. The facility must rrection, including a r each deficiency and ensure lemented. Failure to correct esult in enforcement action in e Provisions of the New Jersey e, Title 8, Chapter 43E, ensure Regulations.				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	ory Access to Care	S 560			2/28/23
		l comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on interview documentation, it w failed to maintain the care staff to resider evening shift as madersey. The facility Nursing Aide) staffind deficient in CNAs to shifts as follows:  Reference: New Jee (NJDOH) memo, dowith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," inc. Governor signed in	and review of pertinent facility was determined that the facility he required minimum direct intratios for the day shift and andated by the State of New was deficient in CNA (Certifieding for 13 of 14 day shifts and to total staff on 2 of 14 evening ersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which		S560  Element#1  Staffing reports 12-18-22 to 12-25 no residents were negatively affect based on CNA staffing deficiency.  Element#2 All residents have the potential to negatively affected by this deficient practice. for those residents identified durin CNA staffing deficiency report data were negatively affected by this depractice.	be nt g the es none	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed**  TITLE

(X6) DATE 02/10/23

	sey Department of I					
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
		060222	B. WING		04/4	0/2022
		060222	D. Wto		01/1	8/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		800 RIVER		•		
CAREON	NE AT NEW MILFORD			7646		
		NEW WILL	FORD, NJ 0	7040		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
IAG	REGOLATORTORE	SO IDENTIFY THE INTO ONNIATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	NAIL	
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 1	S 560			
				FI		
		m staffing requirements in		Element#3		
		e following ratio(s) were		Quarterly open house to be sched		ı
	effective on 02/01/2	2021:		02-28-2023 for all nursing position		
				Increased Salary ratios for RN's L	PN's &	
		e Aide (CNA) to every eight		CNA's		
	residents for the da			Sign-on Bonuses increased and		
		ff member to every 10		implemented on 02-10-2023.		
		ening shift, provided that no		Director of Nursing & facility educa	ator to	
	fewer than half of a	ll staff members shall be		partner with local high schools and	I CNA	
	CNAs, and each di	rect staff member shall be		programs to offer clinical rotation s	site	ı
	signed in to work as	s a CNA and shall perform		Recruitment incentive program for		ı
	nurse aide duties: a			employees.		
	One direct care sta	ff member to every 14		Continue to train and utilize hospit	ality	ı
		ght shift, provided that each		aides to transition them to C.N.A		ı
		ember shall sign in to work as a		120 days of hire. Administrator wil	l review	
	CNA and perform C			and daily the facility recruitment w		
				and screen for appropriate C.N.A		
	As per the "Nurse S	Staffing Report" completed by		nursing staff candidates.		
		eeks of 12/18/22 and		Administrator or designee will scre	en	
		y was deficient in CNA staffing		appropriate applicants and schedu		
		of 14 day shifts and deficient		interview with the Director of Nurs		
		14 overnight shifts as follows:		designee.	ing or	
	III total stall on 5 of	14 Overnight shifts as follows.		designee.		ı
	12/10/22 had 16 C	NAs for 179 residents on the		Director of Nursing to offer 6 wool	c eteffing	ı
				Director of Nursing to offer 6-week		
	day shift, required 2			contracts with listed agencies to in		
		NAs for 177 residents on the		the consistency of C.N.A staffing r	atios by	
	day shift, required 2			end of February 2023.		
		NAs for 177 residents on the		Licensed Practical Nurses will wor		ı
	day shift, required 2			C.N.A. to meet the C.N.A staffing	ratios	
		NAs for 177 residents on the		when staffing permits.		
	day shift, required 2					ı
		NAs for 177 residents on the		The Administrator or designee will		
	day shift, required 2			daily census with the Director of N		
		NAs for 177 residents on the		or designee to ensure patient need	ds can	
	day shift, required 2			be met based on staffing.		
		otal staff for 177 residents on		The director of Nursing or designe		
	the overnight shift,	required 13 total staff.		review and monitor the staffing da	ily with	1
	-12/24/22 had 16 C	NAs for 181 residents on the		staffing coordinator to ensure the	facility is	
	day shift, required 2	23 CNAs.		meeting mandatory staffing standa		
		otal staff for 181 residents on		weekly X3 monthly X2 and Quarte		ı

New Jei	sey Department of F	icaili i				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		060222	B. WING		01/1	8/2023
		000222			01/1	0/2025
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILEODD	800 RIVER	ROAD			
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD	NEW MILE	ORD, NJ 0	7646		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PREFIX	•	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				DEI IOIENOT)		
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2	S 560			
	the overnight shift,	required 13 total staff.				
	-12/25/22 had 18 C	NAs for 177 residents on the		Element#4		
	day shift, required 2	22 CNAs.		Director of Nursing or designee wi	II	
		stal staff for 177 residents on		monitor staff ratios weekly X2 mor		
		required 13 total staff.		and Quarterly X3 and present find		
		NAs for 177 residents on the		QAPI meeting Quarterly for review		
	day shift, required 22 CNAs.			recommendations.		
		NAs for 177 residents on the				
	day shift, required 22 CNAs.					
	-12/28/22 had 19 CNAs for 177 residents on the					
	day shift, required 2					
		NAs for 175 residents on the				
	day shift, required 2	22 CNAs.				
		NAs for 175 residents on the				
	day shift, required 2	22 CNAs.				
		NAs for 175 residents on the				
	day shift, required 2	22 CNAs.				
	On 1/10/23 at 9:28	AM, the surveyor interviewed				
	the Staffing Coording	nator (SC) who stated that she				
		the schedules for the nursing				
		C added that she was aware of				
	•	the ratios of a CNA to				
		M to 3 PM day shift was eight				
		PM to 11 PM evening shift				
		for the 11 PM to 7 AM night				
		The SC added that the facility				
		quired ratios. The SC also				
		io was not being met then she				
		ng supervisor, the Director of				
		the Licensed Nursing Home				
	Administrator (LNH	•				
	, willing a dior (EIVI)	, y.				<b> </b>
	On 1/11/23 at 9:35	AM, the surveyor interviewed				
		d that she was aware of the				
		CNA ratios. The DON added				<b> </b>
		at the facility was meeting the				<b> </b>
		cause staff had been out sick				
	with COVID-19.	dade stall flad beelf out sick				<b> </b>
	with COVID-19.					

New Jer	sey Department of F	<del>lealth</del>				
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
		060222	B. WING		01/1	8/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD	800 RIVER NEW MILI	R ROAD FORD, NJ 0	7646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	On 1/18/23 at 11:48 survey team, the survey team the team terms to the 11 PM to 7 AM acknowledged that regulation that the susually done annuate team. The LNH that the facility asset the ratios.  A review of the facilititled, "Staffing, Suf Nursing" provided to following policy staff "Our facility provide nursing staff with the competency necess related care and seaccordance with refacility assessment.	AM, in the presence of the arveyor interviewed the LNHA met with the SC every day to a staffing. The LNHA stated y were meeting the required ios. The LNHA could not equired ratios were for each BPM, the survey team met DON. The LNHA stated that ate regulations for the required ine DON stated that the econe (1) CNA to eight (8) AM to 3 PM day shift, one (1) is for the 3 PM to 11 PM ine (1) CNA to 14 residents for night shift. The DON the CNA ratios were a facility had to follow. The DON facility assessment was ally by the LNHA and the rest of A and DON acknowledged essment had not addressed be sament and Competent on the DON included the tement: The sufficient numbers of the appropriate skills and sary to provide nursing and ervices for all residents in sident care plans and the ""	S 560			
		and the skill requirements of electronic determined by the needs of				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		060222	B. WING		01/1	8/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD	800 RIVER NEW MILE	R ROAD FORD, NJ 0	7646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	the residents based care, the resident a assessment. In add requirements imposare adhered to whe are not necessarily sufficient and compartitled "Posting Direct Numbers" included information is reported the QIES payroll-bareporting system in	d on each resident's plan of assessments and the facility dition, "Minimum staffing sed by the state, if applicable, an determining staff ratios but considered a determination of	S 560			
0.000	required minimum ratios.	d policies did not include the direct care staff to resident	0.000			0/00/00
S 830	ensure that staff prin the facility are in health, emotionally character, and are well-being of reside convicted of a crimperson's ability to passault, kidnapping and crimes against incompetents, exceemployee with a cridemonstrated his refor employment at efforts" shall include employment application.	I make reasonable efforts to oviding direct care to residents good physical and mental stable, of good moral concerned for the safety and ents; and have not been e relating adversely to the rovide care, such as homicide, sexual offenses, robbery, the family, children or ept where the applicant or minal history has ehabilitation in order to qualify the facility. ("Reasonable"	\$ 830			2/28/23

New Jer	<u>sey Department of F</u>	<u>lealth</u>				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	·	COMPI	LETED
		060222	B. WING		01/1	8/2023
NAME OF	200/4050 00 01400450	OTDEET AD	DDEOG OITM	07475 7ID 00D5		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	NE AT NEW MILFORD	800 RIVER		7040		
		NEW MILE	FORD, NJ 0	7646		
(X4) ID PREFIX		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL)		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE
		•		DEFICIENCY)		
S 830	Continued From pa	nge 5	S 830			
3 000	_		0 000			
	indicated or necess	sary.)				
	This REOUREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced				
	by:	VI IS HOT MET AS EVIDENCED				
		and review of employee files,		F830		
		hat the facility failed to obtain a		. 333		
		nd (CB) check prior to the date		Element#1		
		ployees. This deficient practice		No resident were negatively affect	ed by	
		our of five newly hired		this deficient practice.	•	
		d and was evidenced by the				
	following:	•		Element#2		
				All resident have the potential to		
		randomly selected newly hired		negatively affected by this deficien	it	
	employee files inclu	uded the following:		practice		
				All resident identified were found r		
		ho was hired on Ex Order 26. 4B1, had		negatively affected by this deficien	ıt	
	a entered (orde	ered) on NJ Exec. Order 26:4.5.1		practice.		
	completed (reporte	a) on the second . lealth Aide who was hired on		Element#3		
		entered on West order 26:451 and		All newly hired employees will hav		
	completed on Ni Brec Orde			completed background check revi		
		e who was hired on worder 20.481,		Human Resources(HR) or designed		
		on West Order 25:4.531 and completed on		to their date of hire. No employee	•	
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1			prior to a completed and reviewed		
	A Licensed Practica	al Nurse who was hired on		Background check by HR or design		
	Ex Order 26. 4B1, had a Ex Order	entered on Wester Order 2574, and		The Human Resource manager w		
	completed on Necestaria	r 26:4.b.1		out a new hire Tracker form of all	required	
		<del></del>		documents to be completed prior		
		01 AM, the surveyor entered		orientation to the Facility educator		
		sing's (DON) office and asked		Department heads for review wee	•	
		taff member would be that the		Director of Human Resources or o		
		speak to regarding the		will monitor each new hire employ		
		DON stated that it might be		for a completed background check		
		(VP). As the DON was looking		X2, monthly x2 and Quarterly X 2.		
		per of the VP, the Registered		Administrator or designee will revi		
	Nurse/Clinical Supp	oort (RN/CS) stated that the		new hire Tracker form and compa	re it with	

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		060222	B. WING		01/1	8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	800 RIVER	ROAD	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			FORD, NJ 0			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 830	Continued From pa	ge 6	S 830			
	staff member in the stated, "didn't we gi then told the RN/CS	a fulltime human resource building. The RN/CS then ve you the files." The surveyor that there were some the employee files and their		employees scheduled for orientati monthly X3.  Element#4 All new potential employee's files		
	On that same date the RN/CS what the RN/CS stated that i human resource deperson would sign a check and that it was packet. The survey should be done price RN/CS stated "yes, there were some change of the RN/CS that did the leave. The RN/CS to member on the photographic resource."	and time, the surveyor asked e process for the CB was. The t was normally done by the partment. She added that the a waiver to do the background as done as part of the hiring or asked the RN/CS if the CB or to the date of hire. The "She added that she knew nanges and that she was not the Human resource staff to CB was out on medical hen called another staff one and stated that the person answer the questions].		reviewed by HR or designee prior date weekly X2 monthly X2 then of X3 and findings presented to Qua QAPI for review and recommendation	to hire quarterly rterly	
	process and CB. The covering for the reg person who was ful stated that the process obtain a CB. The R two dates on the CB was ordered an results were done. The employee is not hire then the facility would be completed that the same time, the of hire is the date of the covering the covering that the covering that the covering the covering the covering the covering that the covering that the covering the c					

INCW OCI	sey Department of I	icaitii				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		060222	B. WING		01/1	8/2023
					01/1	O/EUEU
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT NEW MILFORD	800 RIVER	ROAD			
<b>57414251</b>		NEW MILE	FORD, NJ 0	7646		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
IAG	TEGGET OTT	So BENTIL THIS IN COMMUNICITY	IAG	DEFICIENCY)	1000	
0.020	O	7	0.000			
S 830	Continued From pa	ige /	S 830			
	back with the result	ts. The surveyor asked the				
	REC if the date ent	ered and date completed on				
		rior to the date of hire. The				
		The surveyor then informed the				
		e new hire CB were done after				
		he REC confirmed that the CB				
		es were done after the date of				
		stated that during COVID-19,				
		fore the results of the CB were				
		eason was because the facility				
	was in need of emp	noyees.				
	Furthermore the R	EC added that the facility is				
		the CB done first. The				
		d the REC what the				
		when the CB should be done.				
		at the CB should be done				
	before the date of h	nire but that it had been done				
	after with the know	ledge that if the result was not				
		acility would have a meeting				
		surveyor asked the REC what				
		CB was prior to the date of				
		ed that the purpose was to				
		as no criminal background and				
		se. The surveyor asked the				
		of the CB was for resident				
		onfirmed that the purpose of				
		dent safety. She added "I am				
	going by what I was	s tola.				
	On 01/18/23 at 10-1	32 AM, the surveyor asked the				
		tion for a CB was to be done				
		hire. The DON stated that it				
		done prior to the date of hire.				
		told the DON the concern that				
		es reviewed had a CB done				
	after their date of h					
	On 01/18/23 at 10:3	36 AM, the surveyor asked the				
	Licensed Nursing F	lome Administrator (LNHA) if				

PRÉFIX     (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG     PREFIX     (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLIANTED TO THE APPROPRIATE     COMPLIANTED TO THE APPROPRIATE	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD  800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646  (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATI		060222	B. WING		01/1	8/2023
CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD  NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLIANCE OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE.	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  COMPL DATE	CAREONE AT NEW MILFOR	/ MILFORD		7646		
DELIGIOTY)	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
the expectation for a CB was to be done prior to the date of hire. The LNHA stated that it was expected to be done prior to the date of hire. The surveyor then told the LNHA the concern that four of the new hires reviewed had a CB done after their date of hire.  The facility did not provide any additional information.  A review of the facility provided policy titled, "Pre-employment and Annual Background Checks" with a reviewed date of June 2007, included the following: Under Purpose To ensure the safety of [facility name redacted] employees and residents. Under Policy [facility name redacted] will comply with State and Federal requirements in regard to pre-employment and continued employment background checks. Criminal Record Information reports are requested for all new employees, independent contractors, volunteers and interns through a third party consumer reporting agency Under General Procedure for RMV, Professional Registry and Griminal Record Reports  1) Employees, volunteers, interns and contractors will not perform work for [facility name redacted] until acceptable criminal recordreports are obtained.	the expectation for the date of hire. The expected to be do surveyor then told of the new hires in their date of hire.  The facility did not information.  A review of the fat "Pre-employment Checks" with a resincluded the follow Under Purpose To ensure the saft employees and resulting the pre-employment and the pre-empl	ctation for a CB was to be done prior to of hire. The LNHA stated that it was do to be done prior to the date of hire. The other than told the LNHA the concern that four ew hires reviewed had a CB done after expected of hire.  It did not provide any additional ion.  If of the facility provided policy titled, ployment and Annual Background with a reviewed date of June 2007, the following: urpose for the safety of [facility name redacted] es and residents.  It of the facility provided policy titled, ployment and Annual Background with a reviewed date of June 2007, the following: urpose for the safety of [facility name redacted] es and residents.  It of the facility provided policy titled, ployment and continued employment estand requirements in regard to loyment and continued employment und checks.  Record Information reports are end for all new employees, independent ons, volunteers and interns through a third insumer reporting agency eneral Procedure for RMV, Professional and Criminal Record Reports oyees, volunteers, interns and ors will not perform work for [facility name] until acceptable criminal record				

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIDELLI COLL ELETT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building			DATE OF REV	ISIT
315306	B. Wing	,	\/a	3/21/2023	Y3
710000	g	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y2		13
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD		800 RIVER ROAD			
		NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0553 483.10(c)(2)(3)		Correction Completed 02/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		(j)(1)-(4)	Correction Completed 03/13/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)(3)		Correction Completed 02/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)		Correction Completed 02/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		(d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 02/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0726 483.35(a)(3)(4)(c)	)	Correction Completed 02/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0730 483.35(d)(7)		Correction Completed 02/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 02/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 02/10/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)	(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 02/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWS STATE AC REVIEWS CMS RO	GENCY	REVIEW (INITIAL: REVIEW (INITIAL:	S) ED BY S)	DATE  DATE	CK FOF	SIGNATURE OF TITLE		NCIES. WAS	A SUMMARY OF	DATE	
1/18/202				UNC	ORREC	CTED DEFICIENCI	ES (CMS-2567)	SENT TO TI	HE FACILITY?	☐ YE	s 🔲 NO

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 3/21/2023 060222 B. Wing **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 ID Prefix S0830 Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) 8:39-9.3(b) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 02/28/2023 LSC 02/28/2023 LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Page 1 of 1 **EVENT ID:** D33B12

YES NO

1/18/2023

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	1	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315306	B. WING _		01/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 1/10/2923 and 1/11 Milford was found to the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, and Protection Associat Code (LSC), Chapt Occupancies.  Care One at New Mon-Protected building 1972. The facility in Vertical Openings - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, chutes, and between floors are having a fire resista An atrium may be unaways. It is all vertical opening construction provid resistance rating, a box.  This REQUIREMED by:  Based on observation double to was a served ocumentation on 001/11/2023, in the Management it was served to the resistance rating of the provides	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 1/09/2023, /2023 and Care One at New o be in noncompliance with or participation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the Fire ion (NFPA) 101, Life Safety for 19 EXISTING Health Care Milford is a Three-story, Type II ing that was built in January so divided into 20 smoke zones. Enclosure  Enclosure  Enclosure  shafts, light and ventilation other vertical openings enclosed with construction ance rating of at least 1 hour. Used in accordance with 8.6. 2.3.1.6 ings are properly enclosed with ing at least a 2-hour fire lso check this  NT is not met as evidenced tions and review of facility 01/09/2023, 01/10/2023 and	K 00		2/10/23 to
LABORATORY		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

Any deliciency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deliciency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 311	stairwell doors tested maintaining the 1-1 as evidenced by the On 01/09/2023 durity AM, a request was Environmental Serv Director of Environmental Serv Dir	ed were capable of /2 hour fire rated construction, e following:  ing the survey entrance at 9:15 made to the Regional vices Director (RESD) and mental Services (DEVS), to be facility lay-out which is rooms and smoke it facility.  lity provided lay-out identified floors and a basement with in the facility.  In on 01/09/2023 and continued the presence of the facility's tour of the building was surveyor performed closure (16) 1-1/2 hour fire rated a doors (Illuminated exit signs that approximately 9:50 AM, on a closure test of the exit go into the stairwell next to 0 when tested and allowed to ame, the door did not positive atted two additional times with would need to positive latch	K	311	The 3rd floor stairwell by the room was sanded down and latch was re on 01-09-2023.  2. How the facility will identify othe residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All resident have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. No residents or staff were identified being negatively affected by this depractice.  3. What measures will be put into put what systematic changes will be mensure that the deficient practice werecur.  The Environmental Sanded the does to ensure door positively latches in frame. Environmental Services Director of designee will monitor & check all law stairwell doors using the environ audit tool x 4 weeks for two months then monthly thereafter.  4. How will the facility monitor its contact will not recur, what quality assurance program will be put into the content of the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Commits in spections are completed for	epaired  r etice: d as eficient  place or ade to vill not  or latch to door ector or atches mental as and  orrective  place.  r nsure ks then indings	

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315306 01/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 2 K 311 construction and to prevent fire, smoke and recommendations. poisonous gases to enter the exit stairwell in the event of a fire. Time frame: Completed on 1/12/2023 The RESD and DEVS confirmed the findings at the time of observations. The Administrator was notified of the deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 01/11/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM. Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39- 31.2(e) Hazardous Areas - Enclosure K 321 2/10/23 K 321 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315306 01/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 3 K 321 d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation on 01/09/2023 and K-0321 01/10/2023 in the presence of facility 1. How the corrective action will be management, it was determined that the facility accomplished for those residents found to failed to ensure that fire-rated doors to hazardous have been affected by this practice: Doors areas were self-closing, and were separated by to Central supply and medical records smoke resisting partitions in accordance with were missing door closers. Door closers NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.2.1, installed to meet requirements. 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 2. How the facility will identify other 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: This deficient practiced was evidenced by the The deficient practice was not in a resident care area but could affect the following: staff. On 01/09/2023 during the survey entrance at 9:15 3. What measures will be put into place or AM, a request was made to the Regional what systematic changes will be made to Environmental Services Director (RESD) and ensure that the deficient practice will not Director of Environmental Services (DEVS), to recur. Installed new door closers as provide a copy of the facility lay-out which required. Environmental Services Director or designee will monitor Central identifies the various rooms and smoke compartments in the facility. supply/Medical records locations x 4 weeks for two months and then monthly Starting at 9:27 AM on 01/09/2023 and continued thereafter. on 01/10/2023, in the presence of the facility's 4. How will the facility monitor its RESD and DEVS a tour of the building was corrective actions to ensure that the conducted. deficient practice will not recur I.E., what quality assurance program will be put into Along the two day tour of the facility the surveyor place. observed the following, Environmental Services Director or designee will monitor Central 1) On 01/10/2023 at approximately 11:28 AM, an supply/Medical records locations x 4

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315306 01/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 4 K 321 inspection on the lower level Central Supply room weeks for 2 months and monthly was performed. The surveyor observed evidence thereafter and report findings to the that the automatic door closure to the room had Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance been removed. Improvement Committee as inspections are completed The room was larger than 50 square feet and had Time frame: Completed on 1/13/2023 multiple combustible cardboard boxes. 2) On 01/10/2023 at approximately 11:35 AM, an inspection of the lower level Medical Records storage room was performed. During a closure test of the corridor door leading into the Medical Records storage room when the door did not close. The surveyor observed the door had no means to self-close. The surveyor observed in the room five rolling racks filled with combustible paper resident medical records and other resident medical records on top of other filing cabinets in the room. The surveyor measured and recorded the room 8'-6" by 12" which is (102 square feet) which is larger than 50 square feet. This would allow fire, smoke and poisonous gases to pass into the exit access corridor in the event of a fire. The RESD and DEVS confirmed the findings at the time of observations. The Administrator was notified of the deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 1/11/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM. NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e) Life Safety Code 101

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315306 01/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 324 Cooking Facilities K 324 2/10/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking equipment is protected in accordance with NFPA 96, Standard for Ventilation Control and Fire Protection of Commercial Cooking Operations, unless: \* residential cooking equipment (i.e., small appliances such as microwaves, hot plates, toasters) are used for food warming or limited cooking in accordance with 18.3.2.5.2. 19.3.2.5.2 \* cooking facilities open to the corridor in smoke compartments with 30 or fewer patients comply with the conditions under 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, \* cooking facilities in smoke compartments with 30 or fewer patients comply with conditions under 18.3.2.5.4. 19.3.2.5.4. Cooking facilities protected according to NFPA 96 per 9.2.3 are not required to be enclosed as hazardous areas, but shall not be open to the corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, TIA 12-2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on interview and review of facility What corrective action(s) will be documentation on 01/09/2023, 01/10/2023 and accomplished for those residents affected 01/11/2023, in the presence of facility by the deficient practice? management, it was determined that the facility failed to inspect the range-hood fire suppression The range hood suppresion system was system semi-annually (every six months) in inspected on 1=01-06-23. accordance with NFPA 96. The deficient practice was evidenced by the How will you identify those residents

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	following:  On 01/09/2023 dur AM, a request was Environmental Ser Director of Environ provide all mandate to 1/08/2023 for revenue Review of the facility suppression system 19 months identifies semi-annual inspector of June October, November 2021.  Later at approximal made to the RESD a semi-annual inspector of 2021.  On 01/10/2023 dur and DEVS, the sur semi-annual Kitcher inspection for 2021 that he contacted the inspection had.  The RESD provide who performs the skitchen suppression that reads in part, "It appears that instand was canceled."	ing the survey entrance at 9:15 made to the Regional vices Director (RESD) and mental Services (DEVS), to ory inspections from 06/01/21 view.  ty's range-hood fire in inspections for the previous defined the system had two (2) etions on the following dates, /06/2022 (8 months between etions) and no inspections July, August, September, in and December (7 months)  tely 11:50 AM, a request was and DEVS if they can provide election for kitchen suppression ing an interview with the RESD veyor asked if they had a sen suppression system. The RESD told the surveyor he vendor and was told that been canceled.  d an email from the vendor semi-annual inspections of the n system dated 01/05/2023 pection was not completed,	K	324	having the potential to be affected same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?  All residents have the potential to affected by this practice.  No residents were adversely affect this deficient practice.  What measures will be put into play what systemic changes you will make ensure the deficient practice will not recur?  The Kitchen suppression system winspected 10/6/2022. Next inspect system testing will be held April 20 Hood inspection will be scheduled months. Food Service Director, Maintenance Director or designee monitor for completion utilizing the environmental audit tool the inspectivent of monitor the audit tool every 3 monicompliance.  How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient point will not recur? (ie what quality assuprogram will be put into place?  The Director of Maintenance or dewill ensure testing is conducted of hood every 6-months X2. The Director of Maintenance or Assistant will report Administrator and submit for review Quarterly QAPI meetings.	ted by tee or take to out to as last to out to a	

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315306 01/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 324 | Continued From page 7 K 324 kitchen suppression system for the seven months in 2021 and went eight months in between TIME FRAME inspections in 2022. 2/10/2023 The RESD and DEVS confirmed the findings. The Administrator was notified of the deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 1/11/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM. NFPA 101, NFPA 96 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 351 Sprinkler System - Installation K 351 3/15/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13. Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 1.What corrective action(s) will be 01/09/2023, 01/10/2023 and 01/11/2023, in the accomplished for those residents affected

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUC NG <b>01</b>	TION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			800 RIVER RO	ess, city, state, zip co Dad RD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF COR H CORRECTIVE ACTION -REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	presence of facility determined that the install sprinklers, as §483.90(a) physical accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section National Fire Proteinstallation of Sprinand as required by Construction Codell-2 (health care) us The deficient practifollowing,  On 01/09/2023 dur AM, a request was Environmental Sern Director of Environ provide a copy of the identifies the various compartments in the A review of the facility.  Starting at 9:27 AM on 01/10/2023, in the RESD and DEVS aperformed.  Along the two day to observed the follow provide proper fire.  On 01/09/2023:  1) At approximately accordance with the installation of the served the follow provide proper fire.	management it was a Facility failed to properly as required by CMS regulation all environment to all areas in a requirements of NFPA 101 on 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1 and ction Association (NFPA) 13 akler Systems 2012 Edition, the New Jersey Uniform N.J.A.C. 5:23, for use group the occupancy.  ice is evidenced by the  ing the survey entrance at 9:15 made to the Regional vices Director (RESD) and mental Services (DEVS), to the facility lay-out which us rooms and smoke	K 3	by the designer complete  2. How whaving the same deficient patient of the potent deficient affected its Sprinkler  3. What make the potent deficient of the potent designer of t	ficient practice? head in vestibule to d by 03-15-23  fill you identify those e potential to be afficient practice and e action will be take ents residing in the foundation of the practice. No other resident practice. No other resident practice in the deficient practice in the	e residents fected by the what en? facility have by this residents were actice. d by 03-15-23  t into place or will make to e will not recur signee will on a monthly uate & active findings ced.  rector or monitor once ally X 6 months uarterly QAPI mmendations. d were rinkler caps on ts were icient practice. ctor checked ents were	

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 351	closets that the 2 fir caps for the sprinkl approximately 1/2 gheads.  With the opening in fire the heat would area and not activa surveyor observed.  2) At approximately observed inside Recloset, had blue paragible glass hear. This would not allow properly in the ever. On 01/10/2023:  3) At approximately observed no evider inside the 13 feet by Vestibule.  At this time the surverse inside the surveyor you have the then told the Desystem in here.  4) At approximately inspection inside the war ceiling tiles were merely approximately inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were merely inspection.	re sprinklers had no escheon ers heads. This left an gap around the sprinkler of the ceilings, in the event of a by pass the fire sprinkler in the steet the fire sprinkler system the system troom #342 one (1) inters tape covering the dof the sprinkler.  We the fire sprinkler to function of a fire.  Ye 11:14 AM, the surveyor not of a fire.  Ye 11:14 AM, the surveyor not of sprinkler coverage y 8 feet Main Entrance  Ye 20:14 AM, the surveyor not of sprinkler in the serveyor made a request to the ye a fire sprinkler in the surveyor made and around and said, No. EVS, we have to install a dry  Ye 12:03 PM, during an the main kitchen the surveyor ter storage area six (6) drop issing.	К3	other residents we by this deficient process and recommendate will more and recommendate with the residents were aftered by this dother resident we deficient practice audited no other structured.  3. The Environmental designee will more from sprinkler he residents were aftered by this dother resident we deficient practice audited no other structured.  3. The Environmental functioning and no compliance.  4. The Environmental sprinkler heresidents were aftered by this dother resident we deficient practice audited no other structured and recompliance.	ental Service Director or nitor existing sprinklers is to be sure all are tioning properly. All will be addressed and  Service Director or nitor all the sprinkler of months and report uarterly QAPI meeting for nmendations.  Environmental Service of the blue painters tape ad in room 342. No other fected by this deficient ave the potential to be deficient practice. No ere affected by this and service of the addressed in the service of the potential to be deficient practice. No ere affected by this are affected by this and service of the potential to be deficient practice. No ere affected by this are affected by t		
K 331	closets that the 2 fir caps for the sprinkl approximately 1/2 gheads.  With the opening in fire the heat would area and not activa surveyor observed.  2) At approximately observed inside Recloset, had blue par frangible glass hear.  This would not allow properly in the ever.  On 01/10/2023:  3) At approximately observed no evider inside the 13 feet by Vestibule.  At this time the survestibule.  At this time the survestibule.  The RESD looked of the then told the DE system in here.  4) At approximately inspection inside the observed in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the war ceiling tiles were my with the opening in the world war and the wor	re sprinklers had no escheon ers heads. This left an gap around the sprinkler of the ceilings, in the event of a by pass the fire sprinkler in the te the fire sprinkler system the system the te the fire sprinkler system the te the fire sprinkler system the sident room #342 one (1) inters tape covering the d of the sprinkler.  We the fire sprinkler to function at of a fire.  The sprinkler coverage of sprinkler coverage of sprinkler coverage of sprinkler in the server a fire sprinkler in the server and around and said, No. EVS, we have to install a dry the surveyor ter storage area six (6) drop the sprinkler in the surveyor ter storage area six (6) drop	K3	other residents we by this deficient process adequate & functioning replaced.  4. Environmental designee will more head monthly X & findings to the Quareview and reconstruction.  1. On 1/12/2023 Director removed from sprinkler heresidents were afterested by this dother resident we deficient practice.  2. All residents has affected by this dother resident we deficient practice audited no other standards.  3. The Environmental sprink functioning and normal sprinkler heresidents were aftered by this dother resident we deficient practice.  4. The Environmental sprink functioning and normal sprinkler heresidents were aftered by this dother resident we deficient practice.  4. The Environmental sprinkler heresidents were aftered by this dother resident we deficient practice.	ental Service Director or nitor existing sprinklers is to be sure all are tioning properly. All will be addressed and  Service Director or nitor all the sprinkler of months and report parterly QAPI meeting for nmendations.  Environmental Service of the blue painters tape and in room 342. No other fected by this deficient practice. No ere affected by this deficient practice. No ere affected by this all sprinkler heads were tape found.  ental Service Director will the head for proper to tape monthly for the service Director winkle head for proper prinkle		

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315306 01/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 | Continued From page 10 K 351 fire sprinkler in the area and not activate the fire and recommendations. sprinkler system. The RESD and DEVS confirmed the findings at 1. In the main kitchen water storage area the time of observations. six drop ceiling tiles were replaced on 1/12/2023. No other resident were The Administrator was notified of the deficiency affected by this deficient practice. at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 1/11/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM... 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Fire Safety Hazard. All are of the kitchen checked for missing NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) ceiling tile by Environmental Service NFPA 13. Director, No other issues identified. 3.The Environmental Service Director or designee will monitor the kitchen for missing tiles monthly to ensure compliance. 4. The Environmental Service Director or designee will monitor weekly X 4 months and report the findings to the Administrator and present at the quarterly QAPI meetings for review findings and recommendations. TIME FRAME Please see attached waiver K 363 2/10/23 K 363 | Corridor - Doors SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	COMPLETED	
		315306	B. WING _		01/18/2023	
	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	•	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
K 363	at least 20 minutes smoke compartme the passage of smoto rooms containing materials have poslatches are prohibit requirements do not contain flam Clearance between covering is not excomplying with 7.2 with a device capal when a force of 5 ll impediment to the devices that releas pulled are permitte of unlimited height meeting 19.3.6.3.6 shall be labeled an materials in complismoke compartme window assemblies sprinklered comparrestrictions in area frames in window as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR F and 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, a etc.  This REQUIREMED by:  Based on observation on the presence of fact determined that the of 32 corridor doors.	a. Doors in fully sprinklered onts are only required to resist oke. Corridor doors and doors of flammable or combustible itive latching hardware. Roller ted by CMS regulation. These of apply to auxiliary spaces that imable or combustible material. In bottom of door and floor eeding 1 inch. Powered doors 1.9 are permissible if provided one of keeping the door closed of is applied. There is no closing of the doors. Hold open e when the door is pushed or d. Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames d made of steel or other ance with 8.3, unless the nt is sprinklered. Fixed fire is are allowed per 8.3. In ortments there are no or fire resistance of glass or		Element #1 Resident # 361 was not adversel affected by this deficient practice Resident #361 Corridor door latch replaced on 01-12-23		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	1 0	10,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	accordance with the 2012 LSC Edition, 3 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3. The evidence included on 01/09/2023 during AM, a request was Environmental Service of Environing provide a copy of the identifies the various compartments in the A review of the facility.  Starting at 9:27 AM on 01/10/2023, in the RESD and DEVS aperformed.  During the tour the tests of the thirty two with the following reconstruction on 01/09/2022:  1. At approximately Social Services officiosed position in the approximately 1/4 of the door.  2. At approximately Resident room #36	e requirements of NFPA 101, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 3.6.5.  des the following, sing the survey entrance at 9:15 made to the Regional vices Director (RESD) and mental Services (DEVS), to be facility lay-out which is rooms and smoke the facility.  dity provided lay-out identified floors and a basement in the later of the facility's atour of the building was surveyor performed closure (32) doors in the corridors esults, surveyor beautified floor was in the later of the door was in the later of the doors frame there was an of an inch gap along the top of 19.45 AM, on the 3rd. floor 1 during a closure test of the later opositive latch into its frame later was frame to the later of the lat	K3	863	Element # 2 How will you identify those resider having the potential to be affected same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken? All residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by this practice. On 01-10-2023. The Maintenance Director and Administ performed rounds on all corridor ladoors no other issues were identifed by that systemic changes you will mensure the deficient practice will necur?  The Maintenance Director or Assistill make rounds throughout the faincorporating the Environmental at on a weekly basis to ensure all fact resident rooms are latching. The Administrator will review the audits weekly.  Element #3 How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient will not recur? (ie what quality assist program will be put into place?  Element #4 The Director of Maintenance or Assisting the Province of the Environmental audit tool findings to presented at the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improversides.	by the have strator atches ied. ace or ake to ot stance acility udit tool cility s practice urance ssistant lit tool will be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	This closure test w times with the sam  3. At approximatel Resident room #34 corridor door it did and opened approx  This closure test w times with the sam  On 01/10/2023: 4. At approximatel Oxygen storage roo approximately 1 incomposition of the door  5. At approximatel Residents Lounge corridor door it did and opened approx  This closure test w times with the sam  This would allow fir gases to pass into event of a fire.  Review of facility prodiagrams identify the these areas as the access route to real the time of observations.	as repeated two additional e results.  y 10:05 AM, on the 3rd. floor 19 during a closure test of the not positive latch into its frame kimately 3 inches.  as repeated two additional e results.  y 10:09 AM, on the first floor om the surveyor observed and the by 8 inch section of the was broken and missing.  y 10:31 AM, on the 1st. floor during a closure test of the not positive latch into its frame kimately 2-1/2 inches.  as repeated two additional e results.  re, smoke and poisonous the exit access corridor in the costed emergency evacuation that you would need to pass primary and secondary exit ach an exit.	KS	363	Committee for review and recommendations.  Element # 1 Resident# 349 was not adversely affected by this deficient practice. Resident #349 corridor door latch replaced on 01-12-2023.  Element # 2 How will you identify those resident having the potential to be affected same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?  All residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. On 01-10-2023. Maintenance Director and Administ performed rounds on all resident codoors latches No other Residents doors were identify this deficient practice.  Element# 3 What measures will be put into play what systemic changes you will make ensure the deficient practice will not recur?  The Maintenance Director or Assist will make rounds throughout the faincorporating the Environmental action a weekly basis to ensure all factoresident rooms corridors doors are latching. The Administrator will revaudits weekly.	was  ts by the  have The trator orridor entified  ce or ake to ot  tance cility udit tool ility	
		ode exit conference on			Element #4		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING <b>01</b>		E SURVEY PLETED
		315306	B. WING		01/	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 300 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	1/11/2023 at appro NJAC 8:39-31.1(c)	ximately 12:15 PM. , 31.2(e) SC Edition, Section 19.3.6,	K3	How the corrective action monitored to ensure the will not recur? (ie what oprogram will be put into)  The Director of Mainten will monitor the environt for 6 months to ensure of The results of the Environ findings will be presented Quality Assurance Perform Improvement Committee recommendations.  Element #1  No Resident were adverthis deficient practice. Residents lounge corrid replaced on 01-12-2023. Element #2  How will you identify the having the potential to be same deficient practice corrective action will be.  All residents residing in the potential to be affect practice. On 01-10-2023. Maintenance Director at performed rounds on all corridor doors latches. It were found or residents affected by this deficient Element #3  What measures will be what systemic changes ensure the deficient prarecur?	e deficient practice quality assurance place?  ance or Assistant mental audit tool doors are latching. In the commental audit tooled at the Quarterly formance e for review and ersely affected by or door latch was as a see residents to be affected by the and what taken?  the facility have ted by this and Administrator I residents lounge No other issues to be adversely the practice.  put into place or you will make to	

CLIVILI	TO I OIL MEDICALLE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	_			IVID IVO.	0936-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING	<u> </u>		01/	18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363			K	363	The Maintenance Director or Assis will make rounds throughout the faincorporating the Environmental au on a weekly basis to ensure all fac resident lounge corridor doors are latching. The Administrator will reviaudits weekly.  Element # 4 How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient pwill not recur? (ie what quality assuprogram will be put into place?  The Director of Maintenance or As will monitor the environmental audit for 6 months. The results of the Environmental audit tool findings we presented at the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improver Committee for review and recommendations.	cility Idit tool Idity  where the contactice practice pra		
					Element #1  What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice?  No resident were adversely affecte this deficient practice  The first floor bottom of the Oxyger storage room door was replaced.	d by		
					01-12-2023. Element #2 How will you identify those resident having the potential to be affected same deficient practice and what	ts		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURV			
		315306	B. WING				18/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 RIVER ROAD  NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 363	Continued From page 16		K	363	All residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. On 01-10-2023. Maintenance Director and Administ performed rounds on all Oxygen st room doors no other issues were identified.  Element # 3 What measures will be put into play what systemic changes you will make ensure the deficient practice will not recur?  The Maintenance Director or Assist will make rounds throughout the faincorporating the Environmental audion a weekly basis to ensure all Oxystorage rooms doors are not missiparts. The Administrator will review audits weekly.  Element #4 How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient pwill not recur? (ie what quality assurpogram will be put into place?  The Director of Maintenance or Assimil monitor the environmental audifor 6 months. The results of the Environmental audit tool findings with presented at the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvencemental commendations.	The trator orage ce or like to ot tance cility idit tool ygen ing any the ractice rance sistant tool ill be			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD				E SURVEY PLETED	
		315306	B. WING			01/	18/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 RIVER ROAD  NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 363	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL F				Element # 1  No Residents or staff were adversel affected by this deficient practice. The Social Service door latch was repaired on 01/12/2023.  Element # 2 All staff offices have the potential to be affected by this defici practice. On 01-10-2023, The Maintenance Director and Administr performed rounds on all non resider offices room doors no other issues videntified.  Element# 3  The Maintenance Director or Assista will make rounds throughout the fact incorporating the Environmental audon a weekly basis to ensure all non resident offices door are not broken Administrator will review the audits weekly.  Element#4  The Director of Maintenance or Assi will monitor the environmental audit for 6 months. The results of the Environmental audit tool findings will presented at the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvem Committee for review and	e ient rator nt were ance cility dit tool . The istant tool		
	Rubbish Chutes, Ir CFR(s): NFPA 101	ncinerators, and Laundry Chu	K 5	541	recommendations.		2/10/23	
	Rubbish Chutes, Ir	cinerators, and Laundry						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING			01/18/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RIVER ROAD IEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 541	pneumatic rubbish directly onto any coresistive constructions shall be provided was fire protection rationall comply with 9 (2) Any rubbish chupneumatic rubbish provided with autor in accordance with (3) Any trash chute collection room use protected in accordance with 19 (4) Existing fuel-feed by fire resistive confuse.  19.5.4, 9.5, 8.4, NFThis REQUIREMED by:  Based on observation provided document 01/10/2023, it was failed ensure the fire and 1-hour fire protection in accordance with 19 (2).  This deficient practic following findings:  On 01/09/2023 during AM, a request was Environmental Service.	en and trash chute, including and linen systems, that opens or ridor shall be sealed by fire on to prevent further use or rith a fire door assembly having ing of 1-hour. All new chutes .5. Interest or linen chute, including and linen systems, shall be matic extinguishing protection 9.7. In shall discharge into a trash red for no other purpose and lance with 8.4. (Existing mitted to discharge into same liby automatic sprinklers in 9.3.5.9 or 19.3.5.7.) If incinerators shall be sealed astruction to prevent further in the sealed library is not met as evidenced the struction of 1/09/2023 and determined that the facility re and smoke resistant integrity tection rating of one of eight	K	541	What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice? Mag lock installed and test button installed nel laundry chute on 01-12-20.  No residents were adversely affect this practice.  2. How will you identify those resident having the potential to be affected as same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?	ear the ed by		

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315306 01/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 541 | Continued From page 19 K 541 provide a copy of the facility lay-out which All residents residing in the facility have identifies the various rooms and smoke the potential to be affected by this practice. compartments in the facility. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified 3.What measures will be put into place or there are three (3) floors and a basement in the what systemic changes you will make to facility. ensure the deficient practice will not recur? New Magnet installed on 01-12-23 , the Environmental Service director will On 01/10/2023 (day two of survey) at approximately 11:50 AM, an inspection of the monitor & inspect all magnet for basement level garbage chute room was functioning monthly for compliance. performed. The surveyor observed the magnetic door hold open device (that would release with 4. The Environmental Service Director will the fire alarm activation) had evidence of being monitor the linen chute to ensure the magnet lock is functioning properly X 4 removed. weeks them monthly X 2 and report findings to the Quarterly QAPI for review The surveyor also observed that the chute door and recommendations. was tied in the open position with a yellow extension cord. This would allow passage of smoke, fire and fumes from the basement to the three floors TIME FRAME above 2/10/2023 The RESD and DEVS confirmed the findings at the time of observations. The Administrator was notified of the deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 1/11/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM. NFPA 101:2012 - 19.5.4 and 9.5 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 911 Electrical Systems - Other K 911 2/10/23 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99

		& MEDICAID SERVICES				T 140.	0936-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE		LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING			01/18/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 RIVER ROAD  NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 911	Chapter 6 Electrical are not addressed are deficient. This is applicable Life Safe citation, should be in Chapter 6 (NFPA 9). This REQUIREMED by:  Based on observation of 1/10/2023, in the property of the p	I Systems requirements that by the provided K-Tags, but information, along with the ety Code or NFPA standard included on Form CMS-2567.  NT is not met as evidenced tion on 01/09/2023 and presence of facility is determined that the facility it two of ten electrical outlets after source (with-in 6 feet) was und-Fault Circuit Interrupter ince was evidenced by the made to the Regional vices Director (RESD) and mental Services (DEVS), to be facility lay-out which its rooms and smoke	K	911	What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice?  No residents were adversely affect this practice.  How will you identify those resident having the potential to be affected same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?  All residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by this practice.  What measures will be put into pla what systemic changes you will may ensure the deficient practice will not recur?  Two electrical outlets were installed Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter (Gin protection on 1/11/2023. One elect (GFCI) installation on the 2nd floor Utility Room. One installation on 2nd Nurse Station Pantry room. The Did of Maintenance or designee will terelectrical outlets monthly to ensure are up to code. The Maintenance I will use the environmental audit to	ted by  ts by the  have  ace or ake to bt  d with aFCI)  crical c		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315306	B. WING_		01/	18/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 RIVER ROAD NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)						
K 911	with a GFCI tester surveyor observed  1. On 01/09/2023 inspection inside the identified that wher Duplex electrical or right of the Bed Par GFCI tester to descoutlet did not deserved.  2. On 01/09/2023 inspection inside the Pantry room identifitested a the Dupley inches to the left of deserved. The RESD and DE the time of observed.  The Administrator at the Life Safety Communication of the Safety Communication.	to de-energize the outlets. The the following, at approximately 10:28 AM, an ne 2nd. floor Soiled Utility room in the surveyor tested a the utlet located 36 inches to the in Hopper (large sink) with a energize, the Duplex electrical intergize as required by code.  at approximately 10:47 AM, an ne 2nd. floor Nurse Station fied that when the surveyor ix electrical outlet located 18 f the sink with a GFCI tester to uplex electrical outlet did not puired by code.  EVS confirmed the findings at actions.  was notified of the deficiency code exit conference on ximately 12:15 PM.	K 9	monitor for compliance. The will review the audit tool we compliance.  How the corrective actions monitored to ensure the desired will not recur? (ie what quaprogram will be put into play the Director of Maintenan will monitor the outlets for audit tool for two months findings to the Administrate at quarterly QAPI meeting recommendations.	s will be eficient practice ality assurance ace?) ace or Assistant compliance and and report or and present			

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	1 001 021(11110/1110				
THO TIDELLI COLL ELETT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			DATE OF REV	'ISIT
	B. Wing		Y2	3/21/2023	<b>Y</b> 3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE AT NEW MILFORD		800 RIVER ROAD			
		NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0311	02/10/2023	LSC	K0321		02/10/2023	LSC	K0324		02/10/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Reg. #	NFPA 101			Reg.#	NFPA 101		
LSC	K0351	03/15/2023	LSC	K0363		02/10/2023	LSC	K0541		02/10/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0911	02/10/2023	LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix	i	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIG	GNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TI	TLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/18/2023						CTED DEFICIEN ES (CMS-2567)		A SUMMARY OF HE FACILITY?	☐ YE	s 🗆 no